i Ll e ) 0 e B

e e ‘EHMH e i ity ¥ WAL S ey ; 3

i S
ol I ! i i, Lk i i 4 e

filily
s

,’;%_

N













Tell Me
Albourt
L1 B4

An aerial view of Blissfield High School also
shows the surrounding football field, track,
baseball diamond, and parking lot.

The 1989 Elysium

Yolume 73

Blissfield High
School

3 51‘:, e €30 South Lane

e Blissfield, M1 49228

-

%

Candy Gomez and Jeff Schoonover show the way a peer listener helps others, at a peer
in-service.




NELL
MIE

ABOUT

11

Essays. The rock. Memos. Notes. “High fives.” Showcases.
The moming announcements. Communication comes in many
styles and is the key to success at Blissfield High School.

Whether it is social or scientific, verbal or silent, profound or
simple, the students and staff at B.H.S. rely on different ways of
expressing both their true feelings and important messages.
“Your assignment is due at the end of the hour.” “Give me an
‘R’!” “Excuse me for the interruption...”  Throughout the vear,
open lines of communication were maintained and chaos was
avoided. Information and ideas were exchanged. Friends were
made. Goals were reached. Games were won. Grades improved.

So whether it’s behind an instrument or a calculator, on the
field or in the hall, B.H.S. has a lot to shout about!!

2 Opening




Vi o ot -*-Q\HM:-

Contents:

Activities

X
,( J |

>

Organizations 3

Academics 20

People

Sports

Ads

39
63

e

Opening 3



The Rovals’ varsity football team and some
friends search through their new 1988 year-
book for pictures of themselves.

‘: h"‘ju

Becky Reaume and Jessica Rothfuss pre-
pare a variety of treats for the annual French
Club fondue Christmas party.

Mrs. Burgermeister watches over freshman
Brandon Osenko as he cuts out articles for
an English 9 project.

4 Opening




What
‘cha
doin ?

Tournament games brought added en-

thusiasm as fans filled up the stands, ex-
uberantly cheering the Royals.

|

Activities

Homecoming L §)
Fall Play ~
Coming Home )

Junior/Senior
Prom 10

Spring Muasical 12

Byron Taulton, Tae-Kwon Do karate instructor, demonstrates his brick-breaking ability.

Activities Division 5




Junior float riders Leigh Ann
Winchel and Cyndee Adrian
have a lot to smile about as
their float “Dust the Vikings”
reigned supreme.

Football captains Josh
Seiser and Brett McEwan
crown Dena Rohroback home-
coming queen, as the rest of
the court looks on.

6 Homecoming

o a—

g o PSS




Homecoming 1988: Of Courts,
Queens, and Victory Dreams...

The Homecoming festivities were a success all the way around.
“Farm Equipment” was the theme, and led to a week of flower
fluffing and float building throughout the school. The juniors won
with their float “Dust the Vikings.” The Royals beat the Dundee
Vikings, and celebrated the evening with the annual dance in
which Dena Rohroback was crowned queen.

flowers -ade,
cheers ueenﬁ
convertables,
coaches scores,

'I'ouchdowns,
bands Joy fall

be‘l'l'\e

A sign displayed in the cafeteria shows the true
feelings of Homecoming.

Homecoming 7




Mira Colman, Laura Haefner, and Trevor
Hale show off their acting skills in “Making
It.”

1988 Fall Play!

8 Fall Play

“Making It,” a play directed by Mrs. Mershon, emphasized
the struggles of students in a theatrical high school. The
story line was a familiar one--girl has boyfriend in college, girl
tries out for play (Romeo and Juliet), boy ends up directing
play, girl gets lead role...Laura Haefner and Trevor Hale put a
lot of personality into the production.




The Class of '89 boldly expressed their ablility to “Monopolize™ the float-building contest

Coming
Home: Royal
Fun and
Games!

The Coming Home activities
were a success. Throughout the
week, students wore a different
color each day to earn points for
their class. A contest was held to
see who could design the most
creative signs announcing Coming
Home, with the winning signs dis-
played in the gym. The theme
was “Board Games,” which the
Seniors won with their “Mono-
polize the Redskins” float. The
Rovals defeated Clinton, and Jon
Fojtik was crowned king.

Coming Home 9




A Night At The Gladieux:

1989 Jr./Sr. prom a

success!

The annual junior-senior
prom took place on Saturday,
May 13, 1989. Held at the
Gladieux in Toledo, “A Touch
of Destiny” seemed the app-
ropriate theme for the even-
ing. Dancing to music prov-
ided by the Lazy River Band

“)”()\\'(‘d a (l(‘li('i()ll.\ l]](‘;l] ()‘v

ham and chicken. Greg
Garno and Jodi Jackson were
crowned King and Queen. The
court included Kris Camron,
Kim DeRemer, Angie Pap-
enhagen, Brett McEwan,
Steve McCashen, and Mike
Fisher.

Hillarie Klempner and Will Diebel enjoy a

break from dancing

10 Junior-Senior Prom

—

Newly crowned Queen of the Prom, Jodi Jackson, with her King. Greg

picture before leading the first dance

Garno, pose for one last




“A Touch Of Destiny

Brian Gentz, Tammy Campbell, Stacy Neuman, Mike Novak, and Becky Waite anxiously watch the crowning of the King and Queen

Angie Miller, Brian Ford, Corinne Handy, and Scott Warner flash smiles reflecting the fun they Brett McEwan and Dena Rohroback enjoy one

were having of the desserts served throughout the evening

Junior-Senior Prom 11




“Annie Get Your
Gun”

The wild west came alive as “Annie Get
Your Gun” was humorously displayed by
Dave Nichols and Colleen Miller. As Frank
Butler and Annie Oakley, the two fell in love
when Annie beat Frank in a shooting
match. Supporting characters included
Ray Pratt, Brent Sweeney, Jeff Schoon-
over, and Theresa Flynn.

Dave Nichols shows his love by singing “Anything you can do, |
can do better,” to Colleen Miller.

Frank practices his shooting skills for the upcoming match
against Annie.

12 Spring Musical




What

‘cha
Into?

Passing the light of knowledge at the Honor
Society banquet are members Mike Warner,
Eric Yape, and Dave Isley.

Organizations page

Student Council 14
FrA 15
Key Club 106
Ski Club w7
Debate Club is
French Club 19

Band 20
Choir 21
Honor Society
Peer Listening
Yearbook 24

Discussing ideas for the beach party dance, Vice-President Jon Fojtik asks Mr. Boldt for
advice.

Organizations Division 13




Making The
School A
Better Place...

Student Council met every
other Thursday. Four dances
were sponsored throughout
the year, including the Back-
to-School, Coming Home,
Christmas, and Beach Party
dances. Assemblies were
put on for entertainment, such
as Tai-Kwon-Do, and there
were assemblies which were
fun but still carried a message.
Before prom, the “Stars”
assembly was produced, and a
few weeks later comedian Joe
Develin talked about the ef-
fects of drugs and alcohol.

—

i

Front Row: Vicky Beagle, Secretary; Jon Fojtik, Vice-President: Mike Novak,
President; Tom Durbin, Treasurer; Second Row: Dawn Johnson, Stephanee
Lombard, Tito Flores, Kris Camron, Angie Papenhagen, Susie Isley, Sara
Diebel; Third Row: Vicki Silva, Chris Burgermeister, Ryan Rank, Brandon
Osenko, Luis Fernandez, Nikki Dewey, Ray Pitts, Jennifer Stutzman; Fourth
Row: Matt Yeager, Jason Redlinger, Greg Denecker, advisor Mr. Boldt, Ray
Pratt, Theresa Flynn, Matt Gitersonke, Mike Warner.

Vicky Beagle, Kim DeRemer, and Theresa Flynn help set up for the annual Beach Party dance

14 Student Council




Front Row: Mike Fisher, President; Eric Mapstone, Vice-President; Jason
Fisher, Sentinel: Nathan Meyers, Treasurer; Jeff Moore, Reporter; Paul
Whiteman, Secretary; Second Row: Rob Wielfaert, Dan Stubli, Mark Iffland,
Steve Wegner, Chad Fisher, Ryan Fisher, Eric Salsbury, Jim Gehring, Tim
Vergote, Shawn Moore; Third Row: David Pelton, Joseph Wright, Jeff Street,
Michael Vanderlaan, Boots Butler, Larry Rose, Chad Mapstone, Brian
Gentz. Matt Betz, Brian Betz, Micky Warner, Terry Slusher, Ray Pitts.

Paul Whiteman, Chapter Farmer; Tim Vergote, Star Greenhand: Mike Fisher, Senior Farmer;

Mrs. Laurie Isley, Advisor.

On F.F.A.

Having met the third Tues-
day of every month, the Future
Farmers always had something

new planned.  October 25,

greenhand initiations were
held. Thirteen new members
were inducted during a des-
sert-buffet.  In February,
leadership competitions were
hosted by Sand Creek. They
took silver ratings. Tim Ver-
gote and Chad Fisher won first
place at the M.S.U. crop-o-
rama, in March. Three
teams competed in the State
Agriculture skills judging dur-
ing April. They placed 8th out
of 36 in livestock judging, ear-
ning a silver rating.

Outgoing president Mike Fisher installs pres-
ident-elect Eric Mapstone as Paul Whiteman
looks on during the annual banquet

FFA 15




Combining Work And Fun...

Key Club is an extension of

Kiwanis, which carries out
many worth-while activities
throughout the community.
They held a candy fund-raiser,
two car washes, and a cookbook
sale to earn money. “The
Key Club Theme and Major
Emphasis Program, ‘Celebrate
Excellence,” recognizes the
importance which positive role
models play in our lives. The
program calls on Key Club
members to look for the winner
that exists in each person. This
is our main goal.” — Richard
Reaume, advisor —

Mr. Reaume talks over the Key Club’s summer plans with Mark [ffland, Lance Soss, Colleen
Miller, Jeff Schoonover, and Faith Liewert

Front Row: Colleen Miller, Treasurer; Tanya Neu-
man, Secretary; Lezlie Sattler, Vice-President; Dawn
Johnson, President; Second Row: Becky Reaume,
Michelle Geib, Faith Liewert; Third Row: Vicki Silva,

President Dawn Johnson discusses an upcoming event with advisor Mr Andy Reed; Fourth Row: Jeff Schoonover, Lance Soss,

Reaume

16 Key Club

Mark Iffland




Smashes, Crashes, and Overall FUN!!!

First Row: Leslie McHenry, Jon Fojtik, Vicki Silva, Jasmine Ball, Amy
Klauda, Kati Korhonen, Hillarie Klempner, Carrie Saxton; Second Row: Mr
Larson, Advisor; Jeanine O'Brien, Mike Fisher, Jessica Winkler, Kristen
Saxton, Jessica Rothfuss, Wendi Ricker, Jeff Corie, Colleen Miller, Nicole
DeGroff; Third Row: Chris Baird, Greg Garno, Eric Kohler, Dave Yeager,
Dave Nichols, Melissa Brown, Eric Yape, Will Diebel, Randy Mirelez, Laura
Shirley

Ski Club Slalomed Through

Another Season...

Having visited Mount Brighton several times, the Ski Club
had an active year. Mr. Larson, who headed up the club, said “It
made for a fun Monday.” A typical trip would start with a two-
hour bus ride up to Brighton; some members said it was just as
much fun as being on the slopes! Poles and skies were put to use
as the skier rode the lift to the top of the mountain. The day was
filled with crashes, smashes and all-around fun. Member Jas-

mine Ball said, “The day goes so fast — you never want to go
home.” Vicki Silva also stated, “Even though I fell on my face, 1
had a great time!”

Ski Club 17




Impromptu speaking

Speaking Kris Camron - first place
Their Jasmine Ball - second place

Minds! Informative speaking

Students at B.H.S. were PR ] o e
able to participate in debate ]d.smme Ball - first pld(t‘
and forensics events this year. Rachel L‘dllllﬁy - third place
Thirteen students took part in
individual speaking events D b t .
competition. These contests ebale winners
included storytelling, dramatic
duo, impromptu, and inform-
ative speaking. Seven students ’ . . . .
recei\l'vd medals from the Kdth} Seel)mgel

county for these events. Colleen Miller

-
- MRS

Sk |
nEN
2R

B
ga

#

a"
\-'"g !

Front Row: advisor Mrs. Mershon, Jasmine Ball, Rachel Lamley, Kris Camron, Charlotte Risch; Second Row: Laura
Haefner, Jeff Schoonover, Theresa Flynn, Colleen Miller, Kathy Seeburger

18 Forensics




Front Row: Rachel Lamley, Joel Streby, Becky Reaume, Lisa Barger, Theresa
Flynn; Second Row: Dawn Johnson, Ken Gunter, Colleen Miller, Kristen
Saxton, Jessica Rothfuss, Jennifer Stutzman, Faith Liewert; Third Row: Alan
Topolski, Cheryl Beagle, Angie Young

Ayez Le Temp De
Notre Vie!

Having the time of our life!

French Club consists of a
group of students who desire to
learn more about French,
rather than just by doing the
classroom work. The club was
led by advisor Mrs. Hawley,
president Rachel Lamley,
vice-president Joel Streby,
secretary Lisa Barger, treas-
urer Becky Reaume, and stu-
dent council representative
Theresa Flynn.  The French
Club was very active throug-
hout the year, with pizza and
fondue parties, and going to
the Park Avenue Cafe for
dinner on May 20. The fund
raiser was a European candy
sale, with the proceeds going
towards the purchase of “Au re-
voir les enfants,” a French
video with English subtitles.

In appreciation the club pur-
chased Mrs. Hawley a tape

player for her summer trip to

France.

Cheryl Beagle carefully watches over her

\Ull“]t'

French Club 19




Practice Makes
Pertect. ..

Band takes I at
District!

The band presented a pro-
gram about what we did on our
summer vacation at marching
band festival. At district con-
cert band festival, the band re-
ceived a Division I rating from
all of the judges. Band offi-
cers were: president, Matt
Gitersonke; vice-president,
Joshua Seiser; secretary-
treasurer, Nancy Hoag.

Wendy Neuroth leads the band down Lane
Street during the homecoming parade. Mr.
McCormick, Jennifer Bohlka, Eric Mapstone,
Andrew Gitersonke, Matt Shirley, Nancy
Hoag. and David Isley follow

20 Band

Front Row: Wendy Neuroth, Kristen Saxton, Angie Miller, Lisa Barger,
Carrie Saxton, Jennifer Stutzman, Cheryl Beagle, Tara Aldritch, Kelly
Nesbit, Stacie Robertson, director Mr. McCormick; Second Row: Laura Hae-
fner, Hillarie Klempner, Sarah Boyd, Heather Nine, Joel Streby, Amy Van-
Slambrook, Greg Garno, Tracy Filippi, Becky Reaume, Julie Garno, Trevor
Klempner, Melissa Brown, Vicky Beagle, Nancy Hoag; Third Row: Jennifer
Bohlka, Lisa Schmidt, Vicki Silva, Stephanee Lombard, Stacy Neuman,
Eddie Clement, Tim Viers, Mike Warner, Matt Gitersonke, Ken Gunter,
Ryan Clement, Joey Olivarez, Chris Reau, Jason Redlinger, Mike Fisher;
Fourth Row: Matt Yeager, Alan Topolski, Chad McHenry, David Yeager,
Dave Diem, Steve Rose, David Hejl, Veronica Martinez, Kirk Jackson, Eric
Yape, Sarah Smith, Eric Mapstone, Andrew Gitersonke, Matt Shirley, David
Isley, Christen Powell

-
&




Front Row: Mira Colman, Laura Fisher, April Handley, Lisa Wilcox, Carrie
Kerns, Tisha Carrico, Shirley Wright, Dawn Houttekier; Second Row: Jackie
Piotter, Karen Paus, Christy Scott, Nicki Bussing, Christie Pieper, Kati
Korhonen, Ray Pratt, Marci Beyer, Stephanie Peterham, Korissa Orner,
Christy Beaubien, Angie Young; Third Row: Denise Paus, Caryn Becky,
Shawna Gintack, Rebekah Schweizer, Nicole DeGroff, Colleen Miller, Mel-
issa File, Chad Austin, John Strong, Pam Howell, Kathy Seeburger

| — | IS |
¥ & . s

Royallairres Laura Fisher, April Handley, and Jackie Piotter sing a rendition of “Mr. Postman.”

Hitting
The Right
Note!

Choir is usually filled with
learning and singing, but the
new word this year was op-
portunity. Seven members
auditioned for Regional
Honor’s Choir at Olivet Col-
lege in December.  Ray Pratt
and Colleen Miller eventually
made it all the way to State
Honor's Choir, and sang at Hill
Auditorium in January in Ann
Arbor.  Several solos and
duets sung in Okemos,
Michigan, were judged by
top music professionals. Many
received a superior rating (I),
and went on to State com-
petitions. The Royal Singers
and Royallaires added a touch
of fun to the choir by singing
old favorites and top chart hits.
Both groups were active all
vear--both in school and throu-
ghout the community.  Mrs.
Frye, choir director, said that
“small ensembles are the
strength of the choir. I plan on
having them again next year.”

Blissfield, was host to the
All-County Choir Festival.

Choir 21




Getting There
From Here...

Honor Society strives to
maintain excellence!

The Honor Society held its
annual banquet on November
4, 1988, to induct the new
members and to name the ex-
isting members for their acad-
emic excellence. The speaker
was Mr. Doug Case. Mr.
Case told about his time with
the Peace Corps in Africa, and
about his year with the ex-
change program in England.

13 seniors were recognized
at graduation with medals.

Mrs. Brown made the flower arrangements
that truly accentuated the “Light of Know-
lege.”

22 Honor Society

a
“~

Front Row: Hillarie Klempner, Jodi Jackson, Laura Haefner, Jessica Winkler,
Rachel Lamley, Jasmine Ball, Colleen Miller, Leslie McHenry, Kelly Nesbit,
Jennie Charlefour, Allison Novak, Vicky Beagle, Stephanee Lombard;
Second Row: Robert Cosme, Debra Brink, Leigh Ann Winchel, Kristy
Warner, Susie Isley, Amy VanSlambrook, Kelly Tonneberger, Wendi Ricker,
Marci Beyer, Wendy Neuroth, Chris Ricker; Third Row: Tom Durbin, Brent
Koester, Steve O'Neill, Kris Camron, Mira Colman, Kendra Warner, Lisa
Barger, Diedra Roberts, Kristen Saxton, Laura Shirley, Tim Mulligan, Steph-
anie Miller, Lori Crist; Fourth Row: Chris DeBacker, Dave Diem, Eric Yape,
Matt Gitersonke, Theresa Flynn, Jeff Schoonover, advisor Mr. Durbin,
Trevor Hale, Nikki Dewey, Deb Vereecke




Sarah Boyd and Susie Isley interact during Peer Listening training as trainer Beth Deo looks on

Front Row: Kelly Nesbit, Jodi Jackson, Amy VanSlambrook, Jennie Char-
lefour; Second Row: Stephanie Peterham, Becky Reaume, Candy Gomez,
Susie Isley, Kendra Warner, Tito Flores; Third Row: Joey Olivarez, Kristy
Warner, Colleen Miller, Wendy Ricker, Faith Liewert, Sarah Boyd, advisor

Mrs. Mills: Fourth Row: Dave Nichols, Dave Diem, Randy Mirelez, Jeff

Schoonover, Matt Yeager, Mark Iffland, and advisor Mr. Boldt

Lending An
Ear!

The South Central Michigan
Substance center took over the
four county peer program, giv-
ing peer listening a new twist.

The annual training sessions
were held in the fall and new
members Sarah Boyd, Joey
Olivarez, Becky Reaume,
Kelly Nesbit, Colleen Miller,
Matt Yeager, and Jennie Char-
lefour, along with the rest of
the group, attended in-
services on teen pregnancy,
suicide, and relationships.

Jodi Jackson was selected as
Blissfield’s “Peer of the Year”
and recognized for it at the all-
county peer day.

Peer Listening 23




Elysium 1989:

People — That's What We're
All About!

One of the most demanding
organizations at B.H.S. was
the yearbook staff. The Edi-
tor-in-Chief was responsible
for the overall book, and spent
most of the time overseeing
copy deadlines, layout designs,
as well as dealing with any pro-
blems the editors or staff mem-
bers may have had. The edi-
tors, after being assigned to a
particular section, were re-
sponsible for extending their
section throughout a given
group of members for comple-
tion. The staff itself was busy
all year gathering information
to return to their editors, so
that the section was shipped on
time.

Editor-in-chief Jodi Jackson and Kendra
Warner work on a layout during a Saturday

work session

24 Yearbook

First Row: Rachel Lamley, ads editor; Nancy Hoag, people edi-
tor; Jodi Jackson, editor-in-chief; Matt Gitersonke, sports editor:
Joel Streby, academics editor; Second Row: Chad Abbott, Brent
Koester, Jon Fojtik, advisor Mr. Durbin, Kendra Warner, Kristy
Warner, Mira Colman; Third Row: Nate Brown, Stewart Isley,
Tom Durbin, Brett McEwan, Charlotte Risch, Kris Camron.
Michelle Geib, and Susie Isley

oA
A

Academics editor Joel Streby and sports editor Matt Gitersonke put the final touches on a winter
sports layout

Yl




What'd
ja get?

Two of Mrs. Isley’s juniors in agriculture
class, Jason Fisher and Eric Mapstone, give
a presentation to some elementary students
about the hatching and raising of chicks.

Academics page

Introduction 26
O Hour Ag. 27
Mr. Brink 28
Mr. Staup 29
English 11 30
Mr. Masters

Phys. Ed. 33
Yo=Tech 34
Mr. Sampson

Art 36
North Central 37
Adult Ed. 38

Senior Randy Mirelez demonstrates the proper study habits in the library. J

Academics Division 25




Picture this...twenty-five students
anxiously waiting for the bell to
ring, finishing another hour at
BHS. A teacher screams out tom-
orrow’s assignment as students
rush headlong into the hallway.
Breathing a sigh of relief, the tea-
cher settles back in a padded chair
and prepares for the next class.

Teachers--the future’s educa-
tion--but people nonethe-
less...grading papers, talking with
students, making lesson plans, sip-
ping coffee on a well-deserved
lunch break. Join us as we doc-
ument the lives of those who cared
to make a difference...

The Lite Ot A Teacher--You Only THINK
You Know The Whole Story...!

"A«M'MMWMMLW— -
deor 4 prepared and will stomatically do
Uein best Lo 1l owr needs.. wniruel”

--Anonvmous Senior--

Ms. Wells discusses the harmful side effects of steroids in a classroom session for gym

. llie She ncentrate inishing her B J Ct.
Mrs. Isley diligently checks her grade book, Ellie Sharp concentrates on finishing her Biology project

making sure everything is in order

26 Welcome...the story you are about to hear is real! Being a teacher is no small affair.




“Zero hour” agriculture,
taught by Mrs. Isley, was for- = |
merly given during school,
but now students come in be-
fore school in order to take it.

Her students have done
many things in this class.

They have made benches for

fom i L ¢ i i
the school halls, done land- % :
scape work in front of the uﬁ. GOGGLE
school, and taken chicks to HERBICIDES 2
the elementary for observa- ‘
z i

|

tion.

Safety is an important part of Agriculture,

as this creation shows.

“She bas wdtts | - - 1 . wesaoi. N o@ b
it o g ['aking Measures To Insure

ige i oo i’ The Best For B.H.S.!

--Student about Mrs. Isley--

:

Shawn Moore and Jim Gehring prepare their chart for Agriculture class.

As Thomas Paine once said, “These are the the times that try men’s souls,” one would think 27




Mr. Brink explains a tough problem to a
group of confused Algebra II students

Doubling up on math has
its advantages and disadvant-
ages. laking an extra class
requires much effort and
concentration on the part of
the student. So why did some
.s‘()ph()m(n‘(‘s take (}C()m('(l‘y
and Algebra II?  According
to Chris DeBacker, “Math is a
very important course if you
wish to continue your educa-
tion.”

What Do You Do With A Radical In The
Basement? Let Mr. Brink Show You...

Mr. Brink always finds the time to answer questions about a test, which is why students feel
unintimidated in his class.

28 he had been a teacher as well as a writer. We never take the time

Relaxing in the teachers’ lounge during his
conference period, Mr. Brink takes a break.

“When | teack, | 11y To belp e studerd feel
wrintimidaled, by oreating a relaeed en-
virenment, so0 Uhey will ask guertions...”

--Gary Brink--




Decades Pass By...Mr. Staup
Bids BHS A Fond Farewell!

\

‘He weas Alsuu)-: there whes you sweeded
someone To Tall To...and whs 4 preal belp with
the Peer program.”

-Dave Nichols on Ralph Staup--

After helping many sen-
1ors apply to various colleges
and universities, listening to
the typical problems of high
school students, and making
changes in class schedules,
Ralph Staup decided to re-
tire. Mr. Staup, who was in
charge of the Peer Listeners,
was a fine counselor, and his
contributions will be greatly
missed.

Mrs. Mills explains the procedures to a stu

dent needed for scheduling classes

Randy Mirelez looks on as Mr. Staup explains a task to him. As well as being a counselor, Mr. Staup initiated the Peer Listening program.

to stop to think about how much time, energy, and dedication 29




English 11 challenges
students with its high acad-
emic standards. As well as
learning about American Lit-
erature, they have the chance
to learn about themselves.

First semester, students
welcomed the temporary
arrival of Amy Rebottaro, a
graduate from Siena
Heights, as Mr. Durbin’s stu-
dent teacher.

Aaron Seiser and Candy Gomez work
together to finish an English assignment

0wy

'

e

=\ 2

Juniors Susie Isley and Amy VanSlambrook show off their English 11 projects, replicas of Mount Vernon and Monticello, to scale. Projects

like this are what made English 11 different from other English classes.

30 goes into teaching. Hours upon hours of work go into teaching.




Nothing works as efficiently as a classroom study group, proven by Stacy Neuman, Ray Pitts,

Student teacher Mrs. Amy Rebottaro y
and John VanSteenkiste.

helped out with Mr. Durbin’s English 11 and
Pupul.n Fiction classes. She made and

taught the lessons for a short time.

English 11 Stresses Thought

And Decision Making Skills

Working diligently to complete his assign-
ment is Eric Mapstone.

Think of all a teacher is responsible for: preparing and delivering 31




As he strove for student in-
volvement, Mr. Masters used
a lot of enthusiasm and en-
ergy as he taught English 9,
geography, and psychology.

“I use several methods of
teaching. My favorite would
be the use of review tech-
niques, such as ‘Review Jeop-
ardy.”  He also was kept
busy coaching freshman
football and baseball.

Mr. Masters helps students become more

aware of world news.

Enthusiasm and Energy...A Stepladder
Toward Success.

Mr. Masters enjoys helping students during

his class.

Mr. Masters writes out the daily notes for his Western World Cultures class.

32 lessons for five different classes: correcting papers; making the course




Mr. Babbitt stresses the important aspects of a healthy body

st sttt ot et Phys. Ed.: Not Just For The
e eahamore gy 11€ATLY Anymore!

Kendra Warner takes notes about the ‘

weekly lecture hour of Physical Education.

More than physical part-
icipation was required for
passing gym. A weekly class-
room, taught by Mr. Babbitt
and Miss Wells, was held on
consecutive Fridays, during
sixth hour. Topics dis-
cussed were alcohol, nutri-
tion, stretching, drugs, and
AIDS. The classroom
sessions were both interest-
ing and beneficial.

easy to understand and remember; talking to and assisting students with 33




Senior Dino Celestino works on his drawing at Vo-tech

Vo-tech Teaches Students
That Anything Is Possible...

A

“Vo-teck gwer & person the dhance To cxperi-
Mwbl‘muwﬂh&h.h{ouw—
alion... s great!”

--Anonymous--

Everyday, two bus loads of
students leave the high
school to take classes at the
vocational center in Adrian.
There, the students have
offered to them a wide var-
lety of classes including any-
thing from child care, to busi-
ness, to autobody.  Vo-tech
offers students an excellent
opportunity to experience
possible career choices.

Junior Laura Fisher carefully arranges the
flowers for the horticulture class at Vo-tech.

34 problems (social or otherwise); coaching some extracurricular activities: being involved in other




Students in Mr. Sampson’s industrial arts class work on shaving then wood projects, and

completing another activity

Mr. Sampson taught in the re-opened the
wood shop this year. He was in the high

school half a day

Have You Seen What They've Done To The
Industrial Arts Center Lately..?

After one year without a X :
teacher, the industrial arts
center was re-opened at the
high school, with Mr. Sam-
pson as the new SUpEervisor.

When Mr. McEwan left
Blissfield, a lot of changes
had to be made, especially
with the metals shop. Mr.
Sampson budgets his time be-
tween the high and middle
schools.

Sophomore Chris Bell finishes his gun rack,
to submit it to Mr. Sampson for approval.

non-school functions; being a family member...Yes, a teacher 35




A glves the suderd Uhe dbility to see
M” S,oool b Lad, Uad wrirained observen

«4«4117 agils...

--Jim Boldt--

When students leave the
art program, they have a
greater appreciation of life.
They are helped with eye-
hand coordination, given a
feeling for color, and develop
skills that cannot be taught in
other classroom settings.

As Mr. Boldt explains, “Art
Is a practical course that
students can use outside the
classroom.”

Mr. Boldt helps Shannon Flannigan and
Charlie Andrix with their art projects

Mr. Boldt Describes Dl‘;lwing
As A Basic Art Form...

36 is a real human being with as little time or less than




Mr. Reaume is kept busy with affairs dealing

with the North Central evaluauon

“The NCA process aska teackers To set goals
and mabe sune Wey arne reacked, lased on
Mr. McCormick enjoys a dinner with the head of the North Central evaluation committee at M‘oamomt&»lubolww..."

the Hathaway House during their October visitation. --Richard Clark--

Blissfield High: Accredited For 61
Years....And Still Going Strong!

The North Central Accre-
didation Team has visited
Blissfield High School since
1928. The most important
part of the seven-year proce-
dure is the self-study, which
the teachers completed last
year. The faculty viewed
the recommendations of the
visitors, and then made plans
to improve teaching styles
and techniques.

e TP BRI ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬁ-ﬂ

o

Mr. Diver was instrumental in preparing the
teachers for the North Central Visitation.

the student who “didn’t have time” to do his assignment 37




Adult education student:
Kathy DeMille

“He's & »-a(l;-c‘alo( wsn whose yol “
corslantly varied.. | admine lim (or what be's
swen L "udents.” Cathy Horky works at the new Apple Ilc computer during the adult education class, which
--Faculty on Garv Holmes-- makes doing homework twice as fast as before

Getting A Second Chance For A First-Rate
Education...!

Adult Education has be-
come an important part of
the Blissfield education
system. Four nights a week,
adults meet at the Blissfield
Middle School for a three
hour session with Gary
Holmes, instructor. ...As
we reach the end of another
successful year, it is always
important to look back upon
those who made it possible.

We hope you enjoyed this
trip down memory lane, and
always remember “what'cha Adult Education student: Adult Education instructor:
got!” Dolly Solarski Gary Holmes

38 Remember the adage: “If you can read the preceding message, thank a teacher.”




Who'd
ja say?

Juniors “ham it up” during lunch.

People

Board of

Education
Administration
Faculty 44

Seniors 47
Jumniors ) |

Sophomores 30
Freshmen 9

Mr. Diver and Mr. Reaume discuss administrative matters in front of the office before school.

People Division 39




Excellent Standards
Come From Well
Set Goals!

One of the main jobs of Sup-
erintendent Wilson is setting
goals for the school system. He
tries to maintain the excellent
standard B.H.S. has set in the
past, and hopes to continue
those standards in years to
come. Mr. Iott, the comptrol-
ler, and Mary Lou McAlpine,
the executive secretary, help
keep the school financially
sound.

40 Administration

Dr. Larry Wilson, Superintendent




Richard lott

Richard Iott talks to Vic
Hogue, Blissfield treas-
urer, while Brian Pap-
enhagen talks to Don
Neuroth.

Dr. Harold Berk Mr. Victor Hogue Dr. Dwight Klump

The Board
of

Education

Mr. David Knapp  Mr. Donald Neuroth Mr. Brian Papenhagen

Administration 41




How Mr. Reaume
Spells Success...

Take a look through the eyes
of Mr. Reaume and you will see
growth and development.

"It is exciting to see students
change and develop from the
freshman year through their
senior year. I enjoy the excite-
ment of seeing a student or tea-
cher succeed. 1 enjoy seeing
school programs grow and con-
tinue to meet the needs of our
students as in the Career and
Counseling Center and word
processing lab.” A very re-
warding experience for Mr.
Reaume this year was the
North Central visitation.

As principal, each year
brings new changes and ideas
to Mr. Reaume, and he is very
pleased with the accomplish-
ments made.

42 Administration




Attitudes Improve
As Diver Calls The
Shots..!

Many think of Al Diver only

as the successful head coach of
the varsity boy’s basketball
team. His most important role,
though, is being the administr-
ative assistant at B.H.S. He has
proven his mark by enforcing
tougher discipline and a better
educational attitude in the
classroom.

You can often find Mr. Diver
sitting in the classrooms re-
viewing the teachers or taking
time out of his busy schedule to
talk to a student in the hallway.
He is more than a great coach;
he is a great administrative
assistant as well.

4 \sii
A Tl

2A N

\‘)\’

Watching students, like Mr. Larson’s Biology class, is one of the ways

Mr. Diver remains in touch with school happenings.

David Pelton and Dale Slomski receive a last minute pass from Mr.
Reaume.

Administration 43




Teachers are many
times taken for granted.
Their day doesn’t end at
the 2:15 bell. The fol-
lowing day’s lesson
plans must be carefully
planned and re-
searched. Personal
time is given up so that
long hours can be spent
each night grading
papers, tests, and inde-
pendent projects. BHS
teachers gladly help
tutor students, lend an
ear, or talk to con-
cerned parents.

Mr. Stan Masters helps some
students from his geography class
during his first vear at B.H.S

Mr. Steven Babbitt
Mr. James Boldt
Mr. Gary Brink
Mrs. Hazel Brown

Mrs. Carol Burgermister
Mr. Richard Clark
Mrs. Karen Dillie
Mr. Peter Durbin

. Sandra Frye

. Carol Greenwald
. Irene Hawley

. Laurie Isley

44 Faculty

Making Plans For A Better
Education




Ms. Terri Kovach

Mr. William Larson
Mr. Stan Masters

Mr. Bruce McCormick

Mrs. Judy Mershon

Mrs. Colleen Miller-Ayers
Mrs. Rhea Mills

Mr. Phil Nino

Mr. Gerald Sampson
Mr. John Smith
Mrs. Joan Soley
Mr. Ralph Staup

Mr. David Thompson
Mr. Larry Tuttle

Ms. Kay Wells

Mr. Mark Willson

Mr. Jim Boldt, student council
advisor and art teacher, waits in line
behind Jeff Iffland to talk with
Sharon Cambal about a student’s

number of absences.

Faculty 45




Building The Backbone and Keeping It Running...

MaryLou McAlpine Pat Farnsel Sharon Cambal Judy Beagle

Executive Secretary Secretary Secretary Athletic Secretary

'«.*-&nui L N )

TRt | TR =
’m'&{ﬁi—-

% P W A

Elsie DeMay, Barbara Heineman, Charlene Horky,
Vivian Warner, and Sue Ford.

Wilma Konieczny,

Debbie Beagle, Mina Dunbar, Juanita Mitchell, Elaine Winzeler, and
Cass Schwamm. Second Row: Ed Lozinski, Barb Goddyn, Dave Wood,

Custodians are: Jesse Cruz, Todd Mary Lemley, and Bill Konieczny.

Shephard. Second Row: Jim Shephard,
Jim Sharp.

46 Special People




Looking Back
Toward The Future!

As the last graduates of the
decade, the senior class officers
and representatives were busy
all year round as they sponso-
red the homecoming dance
and made preparations for
graduation. Looking forward
to a future filled with promise
and opportunity, whether it is
spent in college, at work, or at
home, seniors prove that suc-
cess was well within their
grasp.

Leslie McHenry;
President, Kim DeRemer; President, Jodi

Secretary, Vice-
Jackson; and Treasurer, Jessica Winkler.
Second Row: Student Council repre-
sentatives, Matt Gitersonke, Kris Camron,
Angie Papenhagen, and Ray Pratt

Four Years of Seniors Activities

Julia Amstutz. Christopher Baird.
Jody Baker: Baseball 1; Basketball 1;
Football 1,2. David Bates: Class
Vice-President 1; Football 3; Golf 1;
Student Council 1; Wrestling 2,3.
Gary Beagle. Christy Beaubien.
Brian Beekel: Football 1,2,3. James
Binns. Andrea Brown: French
Club 1. Kristine Camron: Basket-
ball 1,2,3,4; Captain 4; Debate 4;
Honor Society 3,4; Prom Committee
3; Student Council 3,4; Track 1,2;
Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Captain 4; County
Speech Contest 3; Yearbook 3,4. An-
gela Carrico. Dino Celestino.
Michael Charlefour: Peer Listen-
ing 1,2,3,4; Ski Club 3; Yearbook 2.
John Cosme. Angela Currier:
French Club 1; Key Club 1; Track
2.3. Theresa Davis: Diamondettes
4. James DeNudt: Football 1,2.
Kimberly DeRemer: Band 1,2;
Class Vice-President 4; French Club
1; Homecoming Queen Court 4;
Musical 2; Student Council 2,3,4.

Chance Dew. Eric Dewey: Year-
book 3. William Diebel. David
Diem: Band 1,2,3,4; French Club 1;
Football 2,3,4; Peer Listening
1,2,3,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4. Luis Fer-
nandez: Cross-Country 4; Student
Council 4; Track 4; Wrestling 4; Ex-
change Student from Spain.Bruce
Fetzer: Baseball 1,2,3,4; Basketball
1,2,3,4; Golf 1,2,3,4. Brian Fischer:
Ski Club 4; Wrestling 4. Michael
Fisher: Band 1,2,3,4; Baseball 1;
Basketball 1,2,3,4; F.F.A 1,2,3.4;
President 4; Golf 1. Jon Fojtik: Class

Vice-President 3; Yearbook 3,4; Golf

1,2: Student Council 1,2,3,4; Vice-
President 4. Brian Ford: Baseball
1,2.3,4; Basketball 1,2,3; Football
1,2;: Student Council 1,2. Gregory
Garno: Basketball 1; Golf 1,2,3,4;
Honor Society 3,4; Ski Club 2,3,4;
Student Council 2; Treasurer 2. Julie
Garno: Band 1,2,3,4; Softball
1,2.3,4. Brian Gentz: Baseball
1,2.3: Football 1,2,3; F.F.A. 1,2.4.

Matthew Gitersonke: Band 1,2,3,4;
President 4; Basketball 1,2; Statist-
ician 3,4; Class President 2; Cross-
Country 1,2,3,4; French Club 1,2;
Honor Society 2,3,4; Quiz Bowl 3,4;
Track 1,2,3,4; Yearbook 3,4; Sports
Editor 4. Sonya Guzman: Key Club
1. Laura Haefner: Band 1,2,3,4;
Debate 2,3,4; Drama 1,2,3,4;
French Club 1,2; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Musical 1,2,3; Yearbook 3.
Corinne Handy: Band 1,2.3; Float
Rider 1; Track 1,2; Volleyball 1,2.
Nancy Hoag: Band 1,2,3,4; Sec-
retary/Treasurer 4; Yearbook 3,4;
People Editor 4. Nicole Holland:
Diamondettes 3,4; Matmaid 4.
Brian Hopkins. Chad Horky: Base-
ball 1; Basketball 1,2; Golf 1,2,3,4;
Ski Club 2,3.4; Track 3,4. Dawn
Houttekier. Angela Hudson.
Cheryl Hutton: Choir 1,2,3,4; Sec-
retary 4; French Club 1,2; Honors
Choir 4; Musical 1,2,4; Royal Singers
3.4.

Seniors 47




Europeans Enrich
American Culture!

American culture became
richer because of our four ex-
change studemts. Kati
Korhonen from Finland, Luis
Fernandez of Spain, Mogens
Kjeldsen of Denmark, and
Norway's Ken Nystoel. The
group actively participated in
Student Council, Royal
Singers, sports, and class dis-
cussions.

Jeffrey Iffland: Basketball 1,2;
Football 1,2; Track 2,4; Wrestling 4.
David Isley: Band 1,2.3,4; Choir
2,3,4; Class Vice-President 2; Honor
Society 3,4; Royal Singers 3,4; Stu-
dent Council 2,3. Jodi Jackson:
Basketball 1,2; Boy’s Basketball
Head Statistician 2,3,4; Class Pres-
ident 4; Secretary 1,2; DAR Good
Citizen Award 4; Float Rider 4;
Honor Society 3,4; Musical 1,2; Peer
Listener 2,3,4; Yearbook Editor-in-
Chief 4. John Kerns. Mogens Kjeld-
son: Cross-Country 4; Denmark ex-
change student 4; Ski Club 4; Stu-
dent Council 4; Track 4; Wrestling 4.
Troy Knapp: Basketball 1,2; Foot-
ball 1,2,3. Jason Knisel. Eric Koh-
ler. Kati Korhonen: Finland ex-
change student; Royal Singers 4; Ski
Club 4; Volleyball 4. Edward
Kovach: Baseball 1,2,3; Basketball
1; Football 1,2.

48 Seniors

Luis Fernandez, Mogens Kjeldson, Ken Nystoel, and Kati Korhonen

Rachel Lamley: Class Secretary 3;
Cross-Country 3; Debate 3,4;
French Club 1,2,3.4;. President 4:
Honor Society 2,3,4; Key Club 3,4;
Prom Committee 3; Ski Club 4; Track
2,4; Yearbook 3,4; Ad Editor 4. Jodi
Lane. Douglas Libstaff: Baseball
1,2: Basketball 1; Golf 1,2,3. Steven
McCashen: Band 1,2: Baseball
1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Boy’s
State 3; Football 1,2; Yearbook 4.
Brett McEwan: Baseball 1,2,3.4;
Basketball 1,2.3,4; Football 1,2,3 4.
Yearbook 4. Leslie McHenry: Band
1; Cheerleading 1,2,3,4; Choir 2:
Class Secretary 4; French Club 1,2;
Homecoming Queen Court 4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Ski Club 2,3.4.
Tammy McHenry: French Club
1,2. Evett Medina. Angela Miller:
Band 1,2,3,4; Cheerleading 4; Track
1,2,3; Volleyball 1,2,3. Tracy Mil-
ler: Basketball 1,2,3,4; Cheerleading
2.4; Track 1,2,3; Volleyball 1.
William Miller.

Randolph Mirelez: Baseball
1,2,3,4; Class President 3: Football
1,2,3,4; Peer Listening 2,3.4.
Dennis Mitchell. Timotﬁy Mul-
ligan: Baseball 1; Golf 1,23 4; Ski
Club 2,3,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4.
Christopher Nevins: Football 1,3;
Men of a Chord 2; Musical 1,2; Royal
Singers 2; Track 2,3,4; Wrestling 1.
Matthew Nieman: Baseball 1; Track
2,3,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4. Todd
Niles: Baseball 1,2; Class Treasurer
3; Cross-Country 3; Golf 1; Yearbook
3. Wendi Northcott. Ken Nystoel:
Football 4; Norway exchange student
4; Ski Club 4. Stephen O’Neill:
Basketball 1,2,4; Cross-Country
1,2,3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3.4; Track
1,2,3,4. Angela Papenhagen: Class
Treasurer 1; Float Rider 3,4; Student
Council 4; Track 1; Volleyball
1,2,3,4. Corey Papenhagen: Foot-
ball 1,2; Yearboo‘: 4. Ray Pratt:
Choir President 4; Football 1,2,3;
Honors Choir 2,3,4; Musical 1,3.4;




Class of 89

Motto: “Live your life today as if you were going
to die tomorrow. Plan your life ahead as though
you were going to live forever!”

Officers: President: Jodi Jackson
Vice-President: Kim DeRemer
Treasurer: Jessica Winkler
Secretary: Leslie McHenry
Advisor: Mrs. Colleen Miller-Ayers

R | : "Al » - )
'S & : / \ !
p g ( W\ i
>"7',.'i A TR \h \ ! R |
" N / ) ’ '.\\‘ : | \ i 'y
/ | 5 N [ ) : 'L 2
1 ey o | LW i ¥ .

Julia Amstutz Christopher Baird  Jody Baker David Bates Gary Beagle Christy Beaubien

James Binns Andrea Brown Kristine Camron Angela Carrico Dino Celestino

o
)T
% .

Mike Charlefour John Cosme Angela Currier Theresa Davis James DeNudt Kim DeRemer




/4

Eric Dewey David Diem  Luiz Fernandez  Bruce Fetzer

2 m

Brian Gentz Matt Gitersonke Sonya Guzman Laura Haefner Corinne Handy

Nicole Holland Chad Horky Dawn Houttekier Angela Hudson

4

Jeff Iffland David Isley Jodi Jackson John Kerns Mogens Kjeldsen Troy Knapp




Chris Nevins Matthew Nieman Todd Niles Wendi Northcott Ken Nystoel

Angie Papenhagen Corey Papenhagen Ray Pratt Ronald Raymond Michael Reed Chris Ricker




&

Robison Dena Rohroback Morgan Ruhl

x

Chad Sanderson

I Wi
i

Charles Sharp Laura Shirley Jason Smith Joel Streby Brent Sweeney

Jim Vanderlaan Jason Vollers Lisa Wilcox Gregg Wilkes Erik Wilson Timothy Wilson

Chad Winchel Jessica Winkler Shirley Wright Josette Ybarra David Yeager




iRinin

PSP Cetting A Taste Of

Campus Life!

3 Jodi Jackson, Matt Gitersonke, Kim
. : La : DeRemer, Joel Streby, Kris Camron,

and Todd Niles took various courses at
SienaHeicrTsCoLLEGE

FOUNDED 89

Siena Heights, while Jason Vollers
studied at Adrian College. Two or
three times a week after fourth hour, the
students drove up to the campus for an
hour and a half class. They received a
better idea of what they will experience
in college after graduation. Among
those courses taken were: U.S. history,
law, business, and psychology.

These seniors attended Siena Heights or Adrian College part-time. In the front are

Jason Vollers and Kim DeRemer. In the second row are Todd Niles, Matt Giters-

onke, Kris Camron, Jason Smith, Jodi Jackson, and Joel Streby

Ray Pratt: Ski Club 4; Student
Council 4; Track 2. Ronald
Raymond. Michael Reed. Chris-
tina Ricker: Basketball 1,2 3,4;
Choir 1,2,3; French Club 1; Honor
Society 4. Charlotte Risch: Debate
4; Track 1,2,4; Yearbook 3,4. Austin
Robison. Dena Rohroback: Basket-
ball 1; Cross-Country 2,3; Float
Rider 2; Homecoming Queen; Track
1,2,3. Morgan Ruhl: Baseball 1;
Football 1,2; Ski Club 4; Wrestling
1,2. Ben Salazar. Anglita Sanchez.
Chad Sanderson. Robert Saxton:
Wrestling 1,2,4. Scott Sayler: Base-
ball 1,2,4; Football 1,2,3. Katherine
Seeburger: Choir 1,2,3,4; Debate
2.3,4; Exchange student to Australia
3; Musical 1,2,3,4; Play 1,2,3,4;
Royal Singers 3,4. Michael Seegert:
Football 1,2,3; French Clu%) 5.
Joshua Seiser: Band 2,3,4; Vice-
President 4; Baseball 2,3,4; Basket-
ball 2; Boys™ State rep. 4; Football
2,3,4; Honor Society 4;

Joshua Seiser: Junior Rotarian 4; Ski
Club 2,3.4; Yearbook 3,4. Charles
Sharp. Laura Shirley: Choir 1,2;
French Club 1,2; Honor Society
2.3,4; Ski Club 4. Jason Smith:
Cross-Country 2,3,4; Musical 1; Ski
Club 4; Track 3. Misty Soss: Cheerl-
eading 2; Debate 2. Joel Streby:
Band 1,2,3,4; Cross-Country 2,3;
Debate 2; French Club 1,2,3,4; Sec-
retary 2; President 3; Vice-President
4; Student Council 3; Yearbook 3,4;
Academics Editor 4; Computer
Coordinator (Elysium) 4. Brent
Sweeney: Musical 1,2,3,4; Play 4;
Royal Singers 3,4. Jeff Vanderlaan.
Jason Vollers: Band 1,2,3; Football
1,2,3,4; Honor Society 3,4; Musical
1,2; Play 1,2; Ski Club 2,4; Track
1,2,4; Wrestling 1,2,3,4; Yearbook 4.
Lisa Wilcox: French Club 1; Mus-
ical 3; Royalairre 4.

Gregg Wilkes: Baseball 1,2.3.4;
Basketball 2; Golf 3,4. Erik Wilson:
Cross-Country 2,3,4; Ski Club 4;
Wrestling 3. Timothy Wilson.
Chad Winchel: Basketball 1,3.4;
Football 1,3,4; Track 1,3,4. Jessica
Winkler: Class Treasurer 4; Debate
3; French Club 1; Honor Society 3,4;
Ski Club 4; Student Council 1,2;
Yearbook Section Editor 3. Shirley
Wright. Josette Ybarra: Band 1.
David Yeager: Band 1,2.3,4; Base-
ball 1,2; Basketball 1; Football 1,2,3;
Golf 4; Ski Club 2,3,4.

Seniors 49




College Representatives Are
Big Promoters!

The Counseling and Career Center is
host to meetings between students and re-
presentatives. They discuss the programs
and opportunities their colleges offer.

College catalogs, applications, visitation
cards, and scholarship applications are dis-
tributed. The representatives, coming
from colleges throughout Michigan and
Ohio, field questions ranging from sports to
living accomodations to boy/girl ratios.

Charlotte Risch and Julie Garno listen to Cathy Bibbs, a representative from
the University of Detroit

Seniors prove that even they can “peacefully” maintain the necessary spirit which has been abundant at pep assemblies throughout the year.

50 Seniors




-

-

f

24
| \\§\é

-

A time honored tradi-

tion at Blissfield is the
Junior/Senior Prom and
Banquet. This year's
committee chose the
theme, “A Touch of De-
stiny” that was held in
Toledo on May 13. The
Lazy River Band prov-
ided the entertainment
and a buffet dinner was
served.
Junior class officers were
President Cyndee Adrian,
Vice-President Jason
Redlinger, Secretary Leigh
Ann Winchel, Treasurer
Dawn Johnson, and Greg
l)(‘l]('(‘l\‘(‘r‘ Sl&l”(li”‘.{ are
Representatives Mike
Warner, Susie Isley,
Advisor Mrs. Irene Hawley,
and Stephanee Lombard.

Chad Abbott
Cynthia Adrian
[iisa Barger
Jerry Bates
Vicky Beagle
Mark Beekel
Chad Boskay
Greg Braun
Monika Brauner
Nate Brown
Nicki Bussing
Tammy Campbell
Charlene Clelland
Mira Colman
Kim Cox

Aron Cremeans
David Dangler
Greg Denecker
Andrea Dillon
Lisa Dusseau
Dori Dvorsky
Troy Fetzer
Melissa File
Becky Finnegan

Juniors 51




Chris Fisher
Jason Fisher
Laura Fisher
Theresa Flynn
Michelle Geib
Candy Gomez
Mary Beth Grodi
Trevor Hale
April Handley
Chad Henning
Jeftf Honn
Stewart Isley
Susie Isley

Dawn Johnson
Robert Knadler
Tony Knight
Brent Koester
Faith Liewert
Stephanee Lombard
Darlene MacBeth
Eric Mapstone
Anthony Martinez
James Mason
Mike Meyers

Juniors Find
English 11 A
New

Challenge!

One of the new classes
offered was English 11. Juniors
learned that research involves
not only books, but interviews,
visits to museums, pamphlets,
videos, and magazines. In
their study of American lit. and
culture they made projects and
posters, read books, wrote es-
says, and learned a great deal
about American authors and
their works.

Junior Andy Reed explains his English 11 pro-
ject, the making of covered Shaker boxes, in
detail to the class.

52 Juniors




Jeff Miller
Stephanie Miller
Jeff Moore

Stacy Neuman
Tanya Neuman
Wendy Neuroth
David Nichols
Mike Novak
Denise Paus
David Pelton
Christie Pieper
Greg Piorkowski
Jackie Piotter
Ray Pitts

Chris Reau
Jason Redlinger
Andy Reed
Sabrina Reynolds
Anissa Ricker
Wendi Ricker
Derek Sanders
Michelle Sanderson
Lezlie Sattler
Carrie Saxton
Lisa Schmidt
Jeff Schoonover
Christy Scott
Aaron Seiser
Vicki Silva

Dale Slomski

Juniors Build
Their Way To A
Royal Victory!

The Juniors were ex-
tremely busy during hom-
ecoming week. It all paid
off when their float, “Dust
‘Em Royals” placed first,
and was added to their list
of accomplishments.

Jeff Honn, Todd Zimmerman, and
Kendra Warner busily work on their
winning homecoming float as Vicki
Silva looks on.

Juniors 53




Terry Slusher

Ron Smith

Jeromy Stites
Bonnie Stock

Dan Stubli

Kelly Tonneburger
Alan Topolski

Amy Van Slambrook
John VanSteenkiste
Debbie Vereecke
Kendra Warner
Kristy Warner
Micky Warner
Mike Warner

Paul Whiteman
Rob Wielfaert

Eric Wilkins

Leigh Ann Winchel

Vo-Tech Gives
Added Class

Interest!

For those planning a vocati-
onal career, dreams begin
today at Vo-Tech. Classes
range from accounting to weld-
ing. The students prefer Vo-
Tech because high school
doesn’t offer the hands-on
training that the students will
need in the specific field that
they have chosen for their
future career.

Bonnie Stock uses her Dental Aide skills on an

eager volunteer, ]nsh Seiser

54 Juniors

Joe Wright
Eva Ybarra
Todd Zimmerman

i [




Robert Alcock
Carlos Alvarez
Charles Andrix
Chad Austin
Jasmine Ball
Cheryl Beagle
Caryn Becky
Rebecca Beekel
Christopher Bell
Brian Betz
Matthew Betz
Marci Beyer
Jennifer Bohlka
Tonia Bowers
Jason Brant
Debra Brink
Ben Brown
Jered Brown
Melissa Brown
Misty Burnett
Ray Burt

Boots Butler
Brian Cairo
Tisha Carrico

. Computers
Yet To Be
Accessed!

The word processing lab has
proven to be very helpful to the
students of Blissfield High
School. Writing and editing
are made easier by using the
Apple Ilc computers.  As
more and more students learn
to use the word processors, the
lab can be used to its capacity.

Steve Wegner works diligently at one of the
many Apple Ilc computers, located across
from the cafeteria. The word processing lab is
open to all English students who need to be
“near-letter perfect.”

Sophomores 55




Success Is
Motivation For
Hard Work!

The class of 91 is co-advised
by Laurie Isley and Kay Wells.
The sophomore class officers
were President, Becky Mar-
tinez; Vice-President, Tito
Flores; Treasurer, Tracy

Fetzer; and Secretary, Jennie
Charlefour. Representatives
were Ryan Rank, Matt Yeager,
Nikki Dewey, and Jennifer
Stutzman.

“The officers and repre-
sentatives were motivated,
hard-working kids that really
worked well together,” said
Mrs. Isley.

Shana Case

Marco Celestino
Jennie Charlefour
Oliver Chesher
Jeft Corie

Robert Cosme
Richard Cramer
Lori Crist

Chris DeBacker
Niki DeGroff
Michelle DeJonghe
Nicole Dewey
Tom Durbin
Andrew Fetzer
Tracy Fetzer
Tracy Filippi
Shannon Flannigan
Tito Flores

David Fox
Bridgette Freer
Kristen Gentz
Shawna Gintack
Andrew Gitersonke
Wendy Goetz

56 Sophomores




Jason Hayes
David Hejl
Matthew Hinde
Tina Howard
Pamela Howell
Mark Iffland
Kirk Jackson
James Jewell
Keith Keller
Randy Kendall
Amy Klauda
Hillarie Klempner
Trevor Klempner
Angela Knoblauch
Laura Kohlman
Todd Leary
Derrick Libstaft
Josh Little

Dawn Loar

Mark Lozano
Darcie MacBeth
Chad Mapstone
Stacie Marquis
Becky Martinez
Veronica Martinez
Chad McHenry
Nathan Meyers
Amy Miller
Colleen Miller
Spencer Miller
Mike Mulligan
Scott Mullins
Michael Navarro
Kelly Nesbit

Jay Nieman
Heather Nine
Allison Novak
Jeanine O'Brien
Jennifer Payne
Stephanie Peterham
April Pratt

Ryan Rank
Diedra Roberts

Christy Rogers
Jessica Rothfuss
Renee Ruhl
Eric Salsbury
Kristen Saxton

Sophomores 57




Sophomores
Give Marketing
A Try..!

The sophomores tried something
different. They decided to design
their own t-shirts and sweatshirts. The
class had never received them in
eighth grade and thought it was about
time to show BHS just what the class
of 1991 was made of! The officers and
student council representatives, along
with advisors Mrs. Isley and Ms.
Wells, helped by picking out the de-
sign that would best show the spirit of
the class. The class made close to $100
profit from these sales.

Melissa Brown and Cheryl Beagle happily unload the
“Class of '91” sweatshirts, and prepare them for distribu-
tion

Adam Seeburger
Ellie Sharp
Kelly Sheldon
Matt Shirley
Lance Soss

Scott Staup

Jeft Street
Jonathan Strong
Jennifer Stutzman
Richard Tetreau
Dan Tuckerman
Mike Vanderlaan
Kelly Van Steekiste
Doug Vore
Randy Weeber
Steve Wegner
Matt Welsh
Michelle Wilkins
Troy Wood
Shane Wyman
Eric Yape

Matt Yeager
Angela Young

58 Sophomores




Leadership
Abounds Within
The Freshman
Class!

The class of'92 soon
found themselves busy
with homecoming fes-
tivities and float building.

Co-advisors Mr. Will-
son and Mr. Masters were
pleased with the leader-
ship. Class officers were as
follows: President, Howie
Winkler; Vice-President,
Ryan Fisher; Treasurer,
Alissa Karg; and Sec-
retary, Matt Ganun.

Representatives were
Brandon Osenko, Chris
Burgermister, Shawn
Midura, and Sara Diebel.

Tara Aldrich
Krystal Amstutz
Kate Ball
Shayna Bates
Leslie Bell
Robert Bettinger
Jon Bowles
Sarah Boyd

Ben Brown
Brian Brown
Chris Burgermister
Jason Burkholder
Scott Campbell
Tracy Campbell
Mike Camron
Eli Carrico

John Chapman
Eddie Clement
Ryan Clement
Dan Clore
Trudy Coopshaw
Sara Diebel
Jason Fischer
Chad Fisher

Freshmen 59




Ryan Fisher
Jason Forche
Jeremy Fox
Theresa Fuller
Matt Ganun
Belinda Garza
Chanda Gebert
Jim Gehring
Stephen Gintack
Carrie Goetz
Eric Grant

Ken Gunter
Eric Hall

Mike Harmes
Robert Hennig
Tanya Howard
Mike Iffland
Erin Jackson
Jeff Jackson
Erin Jones
Jessica Joy
Alissa Karg
Kevin Kastel
Doug Kerentoff

Freshmen
Take The
Plunge!

The Class of '92 really got
their feet wet as they found out
that building a float involves
more than just fluffing flowers.
After hours of work, their float,
“Nothing Runs Like A Royal,”
looked great for the parade.

At the Freshman float building site, Zac Seiser
and Mike Iffland show that nothing runs like a
“Deerely” devoted Royal.

60 Freshmen




Carrie Kerns
Timm Knapp
Cari Knoblauch
Brad Koester
Ken Krueger
Jason Laberdee
Brian LaTour
Michael Lewis
Sarah Little
Chad Loar
Jason Lubinski
Jenny McCormick
Shawn Midura
Ryan Miller
Terry Miller
Ryan Mitchell
Ricky Montavlo
Shawn Moore
Michelle Mowery
Troy Niles
Darla Nowak
Joey Olivarez
Korissa Orner
Brandon Osenko

The Class of
‘92
Experiences
New
Freedoms!

The Freshmen found the
Counseling and Career Center
just one of the many different
aspects of B.H.S. Mrs. Mills
and Mr. Staup were always wil-
ling to lend an ear, help with
schedules, and keep in touch
with students’ lives.

Freshmen Kate Ball and John Bowles receive
information on next year’s classes from coun-
selor Ralph Staup. Mr. Staup retired at the end
of March.

Freshmen 61




Mike Oswald
Matt Overhulse
Karen Paus
Dana Phillips
Brian Pieper
Adam Potts
Christen Powell
Becky Reaume
Chad Reed
Chad Reigle
Brian Reynolds
Kirk Ricker
Sarah Risch
Stacie Robertson
Rob Robledo
Larry Rose
Robby Rose
Steve Rose

Kain Sanderson
Cindy Sayler
Aaron Schmidt
Jason Schoonover
Robert Sedlacek
Zac Seiser
David Shepard
Kasee Showalter
Brock Sinclair
Matt Smith
Sarah Smith
Russell Stevens
Mindy Stoddard
Doug Stokes
Jason Stuart
Tom Tetreau
Ruth Thompson
Ray Tripp
Sylvia Valdez
Tim Vergote
Tim Viers
Shane Waigle
Estel Waycaster
Angie Wilson
Jennie Wilson
Howie Winkler
Matt Zimmerman

62 Freshmen




™ Howd
" va do?

The newly purchased "Leo” the lion inten-
sifies school spirit for upcoming game.

Sports

Football
Girls® B=Ball
Cross=Country
Golf
Equestrian
Govys® B=Ball
Wrestling
Cheerleading
Yolleyball
Softball
Track
Baseball

Greg Denecker and Dundee center Shane Smith battle for the tip off leading to a Royal win.

Sports Division 63




Winners Don’t Always Win

Small Team Gives Big Season...

Ron Smith

Randy Mirelez prepares to block as Ron
Smith powers through the defensive line.

64 Varsity Football

With six seniors, three of whom
were returning lettermen, the var-
sity team surpassed pre-season ex-
pectations by defeating four out of
nine opponents. The varsity
fought the Dundee Vikings to give
us an 18-13 homecoming victory,
the first such win in six years.

Earning First Team All-League
selection was junior Ron Smith.
Honorable mention went to Aaron
Seiser, Brett McEwan, and Ron
Smith.

Junior Aaron Seiser rushes for more yard-
age and a Homecoming victory over
Dundee.




Whiteford
Morenci
Hudson
Dundee
Clinton

Ida
Onsted
Montpelier
Erie-Mason

First Row: Jason Vollers, Josh Seiser, Brett McEwan, Chad Winchel, Dave Diem; Second
Row: Chad Abbott, Brent Koester, Randy Mirelez, Ron Smith; Third Row: Aaron Seiser, Jeff
Honn, Anthony Martinez, Chad Bocskay, Rob Weilfart; Fourth Row: John Strong, Jeff
Schoonover, David Dangler, Derek Sanders, Aron Cremeans; Back Row: Coach Denny
Thompson, Coach Larry Tuttle, Coach Steve Babbitt

Varsity Football 65




Jon Chapman looks for a hole to gain
extra yardage.

Hope Reigns Supreme!
J].V. Team Comes Out Ahead...

Sand Creek
Tecumseh
Delta
Adrian
Swanton
Wauseon
Tecumseh
Dundee

The freshman football team ex-
perienced their first bumps and
bruises from the gridiron. Record-
ing a 0-7-1 record, the team never
lost hope, which was obvious from
their midseason tie with Tec-
umseh, when the Royals battled to
the last ten seconds of the
game. Coach Masters was proud
of the cohesion of the frosh foot-
ball program. The J.V. team re-
corded the first winning season in
seven years with a 6-3 record.
They began with a strong 4-0 start
including wins over an undefeated
Hudson team and a two-point win
over Morenci. Three games were
lost in the middle of the season,
but the team never gave up.

Whiteford
Morenci
Hudson
Dundee

Clinton
Ida
Onsted
Summerfield
Erie-Mason

First Row: Boots Butler, Dan Tuckerman, Jeff Street, Jason Hayes, Jeff Corie; Second Row:
Brian Betz, Spencer Miller, Matt Hinde, Rick Tetreau, Jay Nieman; Third Row: Ben Brown,
Keith Keller, Charlie Andrix, Mike Vanderlaan, Nathan Meyers; Back Row: Coach Hinde,
Jason Schoonover, Randy Kendall, Steve Wegner, Coach Barrus

po; VLS o - s
R " \'.Q | v, uﬁ‘ a4

First Row: Brian Reynolds, Timm Knapp, Scott Campbell, Matt Smith, Brad Koester,
Zach Seiser; Second Row: Mike Iffland, Kevin Kastel, John Bowles, Mike Harmes, Ryan
Fisher, Chris Burgermeister; Third Row: Ray Tripp, Chad Reigle, Brandon Osenko, Tim
Viers, Brian Pieper; Fourth Row: Coach Heiden, John Chapman, Coach Larson, Brian
LaTour, Coach Masters

Royal defenders close in to stop a drive.

66 J.V. & Frosh Football




Kristen Powell and Lori Crist "box-out”

for the offensive board

Erin Jones shoots for two as Lori Crist and

Alissa Karg go for the rebound.

1 ﬂ""ﬁ

n—""’

Madison
Summerfield
Tecumseh
Monroe Jefferson
Ida
Morenci
Hudson
Erie-Mason
Dundee
Summerfield
Onsted
Clinton
Whiteford
Tecumseh
Erie-Mason
Ida
Hudson
Dundee
Onsted
Clinton

First Row: Erin Jones, Cari Knoblaugh, Allison Novak, Amy Miller,
Jennifer Bohlka, Shawn Midura; Second Row: Kristen Powell, Alissa
Karg, Sarah Boyd, Lori Crist, Tara Aldrich, Coach Kay Wells

N

The 100 degree heat that
accompanied the girls in
their three hour practices
prepared them for the tough
season ahead. The eight
freshmen and five sophom-
ores will all take their per-
sonal growth, achievements,
and desire to next year’s
squad. They ended the
season with a record of 9 and
11, with one of the season
highlights being the win over
Whiteford.

J.V. Basketball 67




Kendra Warner blocks her opponent as Co-captain Kris Camron goes up strong
Deb Brink throws the next pass for an easy layup

The Team With A
Dream!

Gals win 7 in a
rOW...

The team racked up a 14-6
season record placing third
in the league. “The best
game we played was at Tec-
umseh,” said Coach Kohler.

Deb Vereecke, First Team All The girls played their best
LCAA; Second Team All County. at home, winning nine out of
the ten games.

68 Girls’ Varsity Basketball




First Row: Becky Martinez, Debi Brink, Leigh Winchel, Kris Gentz, Madison 33
Kendra Warner; Second Row: Anissa Ricker, Kris Camron, Deb Vereeke, Summerfield 44
Chris Ricker, Tracy Miller, Coach Bette Kohler > Tecumseh 43

Jefferson 44
Ida 46
Morenci 67
Hudson 32
Erie-Mason 29
Dundee 47
Onsted 29
Summerfield 42
Clinton
Whiteford 32
Tecumseh 55
Erie-Mason 34
Ida 68
Hudson 52
Dundee 35
Onsted 47
Clinton 38
Manchester Districts 50

4.

y O

BT BN O
NN wOoiNnOIw O

Girl’s Varsity Basketball 69




East Jackson
Tecumseh
Adrian
Erie-Mason
Monroe Jefferson
Hudson
Onsted
4th Chelsea Inv.
Evergreen
5th Hudson Inv.
Ida
Morenci
7th Onsted Inv.
Clinton
3rd L.C.A.A.

First Row: Steve O’Neill, Ben Brown, Kristy Warner, Monika Brauner;
5th Regional

Second Row: Steve McCashen, Mike Navarro, Trevor Hale, Luis Fer-

nandez, Coach Al Navarro; Third Row: Mogens Kjeldsen, Matt Giters-
onke, Chris DeBacker, Andrew Gitersonke

Waiting patiently before the start, the guys stand fast for an easy victory over Evergreen.

70 Cross-Country




Coach Al Navarro plays catch up with
captains Steve O'Neill and Matt Giters- Monika Brauner, Kristy Warner, and
onke. Carrie Saxton strive to maintain dexterity.

2 Hard Work Conquers

.

Inexperiece!

L&Y ¢ Perseverance
| : ™ ]eads to victory...

e &,

- ‘ ‘ . "" - The boys took third in the
LCAA with a record of 6-6.
Andrew Gitersonke was
second team LCAA, ninth at

regionals, and forty-first at  Steve O’ Neill, First Team All
state.  Kristy Warner was LCAA; All State

thirty-ninth at regionals.

Cross-Country 71




Morenci 162
Summerfield 175
Erie-Mason 178
Morenci Inv

Onsted 185
Hudson 196
Ida 162
Summerfield 168
Whiteford 172
Summerfield 172
Whiteford 183
Sand Creek 198
Dundee 175
Clinton 191
Erie-Mason 198
Hudson 180
Onsted 188
Summerfield 173
Ida 175
Dundee 72
Clinton 185
Concord Regional
L.C.A.A.

First Row: Adam Potts, Kain Sanderson, Ryan Miller, Andrew Fetzer.
Chris Bell; Second Row: Brian Cairo, Mike Mulligan, Troy Wood, Tim
Mulligan, Matt Shirley, Derrick Libstaff; Third Row: Brian Brown, Mark
[ffland, Gregg Wilkes, Tom Durbin, Greg Garno, Coach Camron: Fourth
Row: Bruce Fetzer, Eric Kohler, Dave Yeager, Chad Horky, Mike Camron

Mike Mulligan, a second year Varsity player, concentrates on conquering the tenth hole.

72 Golf

-~ ”»

P W
o‘-_

T na




At the last hole, Bruce Fetzer looks forward  Andy Fetzer strikes the ball unerringly tow-
to completing the match. ards the green.

Clubbers Make
Divet In The League

Swingers meet
with the ball...

Captain Bruce Fetzer was
named to First Team LCAA.
Mike Camron and Mike Mul-
ligan showed a glimpse of
the future by being named to
Second Team and Honorable Mike Camron
Mention All-League, re-
spectively.

Golf 73




Christy Rogers demonstrates how well she

Becky Reaume concentrates o » upcoms-
can control her horse over fences. ¢ ecky Re: X ites on the uj
ted by Jackson Citizen Patriot

ing event.

Becky Reaume -- 1st Place;
1st Place (2); Participant

Equitation Over
Fences; Hunt Seat Equi-
tation; Hunt Seat Bare-
back

Christy Rogers -- 4th and
6th Place; Participant

Equitation Over

Fences; Hunt Seat Equi-
tation

Mark Iffland -- Participant

Western Showman-
ship

Lezlie Sattler -- Participant

Western Showman-

ship; Western Equita-
tion

Riders prove less is more...

The key element to a good
equestrian team is how well
disciplined the rider and his
horse are, in the judges eves.

Although they competed
with the smallest group they
have ever had, our home
team trotted their way into
the number four slot at the
District races. Equestrian
manager Dot Parker was
really enthusiastic when she
said, “They’'ve come so far

for such a little team...I'm  pirst Row: Mark [ffland, Lezlie Sattler; Second Row: Christy Rogers,
just so proud of them all!”  Becky Reaume

74 Equestrian




Jayvees Break Scoring Records..!

Freshmen Take The Tournament...

The freshman basketball
team enjoyed a 14-4 record,
beating a tough Ida team and
a class A Adrian team. They
ended winning the Blissfield
Freshman Tournament.

Leading scorers were
Howie Winkler, Jason Bur-
kholder, and Matt Ganun

The junior varsity basket-
ball team finished the season
with a 16-4 overall record
and a second place 9-3 re-
cord. The jayvees broke the
school records for field goal
percentage in a season (44
percent) and points averaged
per game (61.4 points).

Sophomore Chris DeBacker broke the
junior varsity school records for the most
points and rebounds in a season.

S0

¥yl
o

First Row: Joe Olivarez, Chris Burgermeis-
ter, Jason Forche, Kain Sanderson, Brandon
Osenko, Ryan Miller, Zac Seiser; Second
Row: Coach Willson, Jeff Jackson, Greg
Cook, Jason Burkholder, Troy Niles, Mike
Camron, Brian Pieper, Matt Ganun, Howie

Winkler.

First Row: Tom Durbin, Randy Weeber,
Spencer Miller, Dan Tuckerman, Matt
Hinde, Andy Fetzer; Second Row: Coach
Thompson, Shane Wyman, Ben Brown,
Chris DeBacker, Keith Keller, Charlie An-
drix, Jason Hayes.

Tecumseh
Adrian
Dundee

Ida
Clinton
Tecumseh
Jackson NW
Dundee
Summerfield
Sand Creek
Adrian
Ida
Summerfield
Mason
Sand Creek
Clinton
Summerfield
Dundee

Summerfield
Morenci
Mason
Ida
Jackson NW
Hudson
Tecumseh
Dundee
Summerfield
Onsted
Columbia
Clinton
Mason
Jackson NW
Ida
Hudson
Dundee
Onsted
Morenci
Clinton

Freshman Howie Winkler’'s three-point
shots helped him to become one of the
team’s leading scorers.

Frosh & J.V. Basketball 75




A B
ey J N
]

Steve McCashen awaits the tip from All-Stater Greg Denecker at the start of the Dundee
Summerfield game. Steve was named honorable mention LCAA.

Morenci
Mason
Ida
Jackson NW
Hudson
Tecumseh
Dundee
Summerfield
Onsted
Columbia
Clinton
Mason
Jackson NW
Ida
Hudson
Dundee
Onsted
Morenci :
Clinton First Row: Jeff Honn, Derek Sanders, Steve O’ Neill, Aaron Seiser, Steve
Manchester McCashen; Second Row: Chad Winchel, Ron Smith, Greg Denecker, An-
Morenci drew Gitersonke, Bruce Fetzer, Coach Diver.

76 Varsity Basketball




Cagers Bounce Back To Share League

Title..!

Denecker Smashes Scoring Records!

After a 2-4 start, the varsity
basketball team came back to
win thirteen of the last six-
teen games (with two of the
three losses coming in over-
time) to tie for the LCAA
championship. The team
enjoyed their fifth league
title in six years and had the
third best record in the
county.

Sophomore Andrew Gitersonke was named
Second Team All-County and Honorable
Mention LCAA.

Greg Denecker: Unanimous First
Team All-League, First Team All-
County, First Team All-State.

Greg Denecker broke the school record for
career points of 1098. Greg now has 1245
points as he enters his senior year.

Varsity Basketball 77




Grapplers Pin Down
Tournament Goals..!

The wrestling team finished
second in the LCAA with an
overall record of 14-6. Team re-
cords include four tournament
places, seven regional wrestlers,
and four State wrestlers. League
champs were Ryan Fisher, Chad
Henning, and Tim Mulligan, who,
with Matt Nieman qualified for
State.  Senior Co-captains were

Tim Mulligan: League Champ; Tim Mulligan, Matt Nieman, Jason
Second at District and Regional; Vollers, and Dave Diem.
State Qualifier; 34-6-1.

-

5

STy wes
d‘«\ -

\

Senior co-captain Matt Nieman pins an-
Varsity wrestlers take time to relax and get  ©ther opponent. Matt placed second in his
psyched up between matches. weight class at the league meet.

First Row: Erik Wilson, Brian Cairo, Tito Flores, Ryan Fisher, Chad
McHenry; Second Row: Tim Sinerson, Jay Nieman, Tony Martinez,
Chad Henning, Brent Koester, Chad Abbott, Mike Mulligan, Brian Betz,
Dave Dangler; Third Row: Coach Mowery, Coach Babbitt, Dave Diem,
Tim Mulligan, Jason Vollers, Matt Nieman, Coach Heiden.

78 Wrestling




Napoleon 19

Homer 24
Addison 45
soncord (forfeit)
Napoleon

Addison
Coldwater
Columbia

Hillsdale
Tecumseh

Onsted

Madison

Onsted

Mason

Morenci

Ida

Hudson

Dundee

Morenci

51
5 |
27
C

S NN

Y = s U1 W e
o = N

First Row: Mike Iffland, Mike Harmes, Brock Sinclair, Brian LaTour, Ryan Clement, Matt
Smith. Brad Koester; Second Row: Eric Yape, Jason Fisher, Matt Overhulse, Luis Fer-
nandez, Shane Waigle, Robbie Sedlacek, Larry Rose; Third Row: Aaron Schmidt, Ken i 'l
Nystoel, Mogens Kjeldsen, Jason Schoonover, Ricky Kramer, Steve Rose, Randy Kendall, Clinton
Coach Heiden.

Wrestling 79




Let’s Give ’TEm A Cheer..!

Whether we won or lost, the cheerleaders were always Varsity cheerleaders show signs of the
there. They started practicing in August, went to Central "™° @182 pep assembly
Michigan University for cheerleading camp, and it was non-
stop from then until the end of basketball season. Through (.
the football and basketball seasons, the girls gave their best.
They added spirit and encouragement to the team and fans,
whether in the cold, pouring rain, or in a heat-intensified
gymnasium.

J.V. cheerleaders were: Coach Smith, Mindy Stoddard, Misty Burnett,
Sara Diebel, Jenni Payne, Kelly Nesbit, Krystal Amstutz, and Diedra
Roberts.

A .,\"‘gﬂe:?.." 4’

o

J.V. cheerleaders move into formation dur-  Cheerleaders maintain their positions even
ing a timeout. in the roughest weather conditions.

80 Cheerleading




Varsity cheerleaders were: Amy
VanSlambrook, Darlene MacBeth,
Dori Dvorsky; Second Row: Susie
[sley, Leslie McHenry, Cyndee Ad-
rian, Angie Miller.

Cheerleading 81




Anissa Ricker keeps the volley going as co-
captains Kris Camron and Leigh Winchel = MVP Kris Camron moves in for abump. She
move into position. was named First Team All-League.

L §

A Program On The Rise!

Netters Bring Home Their First Trophy...

“This is the best Blissfield
team I've seen in years,” said
official Bruce McKaskey.
The volleyball team took
great strides to improve the
slumping program, finishing
with a 3-9 league record.

The highlight of the season
was reaching the finals of the

Kris Camron: First Team All- P i
= Hudson invitational.

League. Anissa Ricker: Second
Team All-League.

82 Varsity Volleyball




Erie-Mason
Hudson 0/1/:
Britton
Madison
Pittsford
Vandercook
Dundee
Ida
Onsted 0
Clinton 2/
)

N -

—
ja—}

-

Morenci 2/
Sand Creek
Adrian

BN = o= N

NRNNNN

-
(=]

[A]

First Row: Stacy Neuman, Leigh Ann Winchel, Kelly Tonneberger, Stephanee Lombard,
Becky Martinez, Dawn Johnson, Coach Wells; Second Row; Michelle Sanderson, Tara
Aldrich, Shannon Flannigan, Angie Papenhagen, Anissa Ricker, Kris Camron.

Spiking the ball for an easy point is Sophomore Becky Martinez. She was named Honorable
Mention LCAA.

Varsity Volleyball 83




Mason
Morenci
Ida
Hudson
Britton
Hudson
Dundee
Onsted
Clinton
Mason
Ida
Dundee
Hudson
Onsted
Clinton
Madison

1
1
0
1
1
2
0
0
0
1
0

—
~

—
(-}

NN RN NN == NN =N

Ellie Sharp awaits an opponent’s volley
while teammate Christen Powell stands by

for the set

First row: Ellie Sharp, Kati Korhonen, Angela Knoblauch, Renee Ruhl, Cari Knoblauch;

Second row: Laura Kohlman, Christen Powell,

Sheldon, Debi Brink.

84 J.V. Volleyball

Kasee Showalter, Jessica Joy, Kelly

Debi Brink moves into position for a set as
Ellie Sharp watches the result of her pass.

The J.V. Volleyball team
was a very young group with
a total of two years experi-
ence for the players and
coach. Mrs. Lisa Babbitt took
over the J.V. coaching spot
when Ms. Wells moved up to
the varsity squad. The
team only won two games
but worked well together,
improving their play tremen-
dously.




Chris Burgermeister rounds third base on
the way to scoring another run for the fresh-
man team.

Adrian

7 Mason

5 Ida
6/4 ].V. Invitational
18/4 Dundee
4/15 Hudson
23 Onsted
14 Clinton

1 Mason

6 Ida

3 Tecumseh
6/7 Adrian
23 Onsted

8 Clinton
11/8 Monroe CC

11/5
4/10
1/0

The J.V. team looks on as sophomore Keith
Keller warms up his batting arm before
stepping to the plate.

Reserves Are A Hit...
I Freshmen Master

Monroe CC 2 W]nn]ng
2/9 Adrian 6/1
8/8 Tecumseh 5/
7 Summerfield
13 Mason
6 Monroe Jefferson
2/7 Tecumseh 13/4
11 Sand Creek 8
5/6 Adrian 4/5
13/13 Milan 0/0
6 Mason 4
1/4 Frosh Invitational 9/6
17 Monroe Jefferson 3
10 Sand Creek 1
6 Monroe CC

14

The freshman baseball team,
under the tutelage of first-year
head coach Stan Masters, com-
piled a 16-5 record. Mr. Masters
stated that the players were very
competitive, making the season a
lot of fun. The team defeated both
Adrian and Tecumseh in doubleh-
eaders. The J.V. baseball team
finished the year with an outstand-
ing 14-6 overall record and a 10-2
league finish. The season highlight
was sweeping Hudson in a double-
header.

4
12
5

First Row: Mike Lewis, Kain Sanderson, Scott Campbell, Mike Iffland,
Ryan Miller; Second Row: Joey Olivarez, Howie Winkler, Jeff Jackson,
Chris Burgermeister, Greg Cook, Zac Seiser; Third Row: Coach Masters,
Brian LaTour, Mike Camron, Jason Burkholder, Matt Ganun, Brian
Pieper.

First Row: Jeff Corie, Troy Wood, Jeff Street, Matt Hinde, Doug Vore,
Lance Soss, Brian Cairo, Andy Fetzer, Randy Kendall; Second Row:
Coach Babbitt, Steve Wegner, Scott Staup, Eric Yape, Derrick Libstaff,
Ben Brown, Keith Keller, Randy Weeber, Spencer Miller, Dan Tucker-
man, Coach Sanchez.

J.V. & Frosh Baseball 85




Three year letterman Brett McEwan went five for five on at bats during the Mason In-
vitational.

Mason
9 Ida 5
10/6 Hudson 1/3

11 Airport 12

8/1 Adrian 4/6

1 Onsted 6

7/6 Monroe CC 6/5

1 Mason 2

13 Ida |

3 Monroe CC 0

5 Airport 2

2 Bedford 12

5/8 Tecumseh 7/4

7/11 Dundee 2/1

11 Redford St. Mary’s 1

5 Onsted 6

First Row: John Strong, Tony Martinez, Brett McEwan, Aaron Seiser, 2/3 Clinton 0/2
Chad Abbott; Second Row: Aron Cremeans, Jeff Street, Josh Seiser, Brian 3 Bedford 12
Ford, Randy Mirelez, Brent Koester; Third Row: Jeff Honn, Ron Smith, 19 Ecorse 0
Greg Denecker, Derek Sanders, Steve McCashen, Bruce Fetzer, Goach 3 Airport 5

Tuttle.

86 Varsity Baseball



Experience Brings
Striking Success...

Cold weather played a big part
in the Varsity Baseball team’s per-
formance as fifteen games were
called off. This setback caused the
team to play more doubleheaders
and make up tournament games on
Saturdays. The squad, led by
captains Brett McEwan and Aaron
Seiser, came in second in the
LLCAA with a league record of 8-4.
The depth of the team was out- Brett McEwan
standing as both starters and non-
starters had great ability.

Designated runner Jeff Street heads for  Senior Josh Seiser swings hard as he tries
home to put his team on the scoreboard. for a base hit.

Varsity Baseball 87




Seniors Are Right On Track...
Runners Take Flat Rock Once More

Throughout the season, the Var-
sity boys’ track team dominated
many LCAA opponents. The team
finished with a 6-2 overall record,
were 5-1 in the league, and won
the Flat Rock Invitational. Fine
leadership was given by senior
captains Steve O’Neill and Matt
Gitersonke who were both regi-
onal medalists. O’Neill and An-

Andrew Gitersonke, All-League; drew Gitersonke qualified for the
Regional Medalist; State Qualifier. state meet held in Alma.

Senior Chris Nevins goes for a place in the  Senior captain Matt Gitersonke was a regi-
shot put at the LCAA meet. Chris led the onal medalist in both the high and inter-
county in the discus. mediate hurdles.

88 Varsity Boys’ Track




Bt 2iag

.
ooy

L

a

el
’—-

)

B ———.

Coach Camron accepts the Flat Rock Invitational championship trophy, the team’s third
one in five years.

91 Mason

66 Monroe CC

93 Summerfield

88 Ida

Sixth at Clinton Relays

90 Hudson

76 Dundee

First at Flat Rock Relays

48 Onsted

85 Clinton

Fourth at Regionals First Row: Trevor Hale, Brandon Osenko, Ben Brown, Mike Mulligan,

Third at League Steve O’Neill, Chris Nevins, Luis Fernandez, Shane Waigle; Second
Row: Jay Nieman, Brad Koester, Boots Butler, Jerry Bates, Mogens
Kjeldsen, Matt Nieman, Chad Horky, Steve Gintack, Greg Piorkowski,
Mike Navarro; Third Row: Mike Warner, Jason Schoonover, Dave Yea-
ger, Matt Gitersonke, Chris DeBatker, Tony Knight, Troy Niles, Andrew
Gitersonke, John Cosme, Mike Vanderlaan, Tom Durbin, Coach Camron.

Varsity Boys’ Track 89




Sophomore Amy Miller leads off in the 800
Debi Brink took first place in the long jump  relay while Lisa Dusseau holds her blocks
at the LCAA championships. steady.

L al
-

Energetic Youths Hurdle Over
Many Obstacles..!

The Varsity girls’ track team fin-
ished their season with an overall
record of 4-4, taking sixth in the
LCAA with a 2-4 league record.

The squad was quite young,
with the sophomore class display-
ing extraordinary talent. Seniors
Julie Amstutz and four-year hur-
dler Angie Miller were captains.
Debi Brink qualified for the State

Debi Brink, All-League; Regional meet in the 200 meter dash.
Medalist; State Qualifier.

90 Varsity Girls’ Track




55 Monroe CC

83 Mason

47 Summerfield
54 Ida

Fifth at Grass Lake Inv.
Fifth at Clinton Relays
82 Hudson

70 Dundee

Fourth at Flat Rock Inv.

86 Onsted
86 Clinton
Sixth at LCAA Meet

First Row: Hillarie Klempner, Kelly Nesbit, Sara Diebel, Ellie Sharp,
Mindy Stoddard, Julie Amstutz, Angie Miller, Bonnie Stock, Jenny
McCormick, Kristy Warner, Theresa Fuller; Second Row: Carrie Saxton,
Debi Brink, Erin Jones, Tracy Filippi, Jessica Rothfuss, Monika Brauner,
Kelly Tonneberger, Cyndee Adrian, Jenni Payne, Michelle Mowery, Vir-
ginia Threet; Third Row: Coach Navarro, Krystal Amstutz, Tracy Camp-
bell, Angie Wilson, Lisa Dusseau, Jessica Joy, Sarah Boyd, Alissa Karg,
Shana Bates, Charlotte Risch, Jennie Wilson, Rachel Lamley, Coach

Brown.

Senior co-captain Angie Miller runs a close race in the 110 intermediates finals at the

LCAA championships.

F2

L Ban R THTH

Varsity Girls’ Track 91




St. Mary’s
Mason
Ida
Dundee
Milan

Morenci
Hudson
Onsted
Clinton

Manchester
Clinton

Whiteford
Mason

Ida

Dundee
Tecumseh
Milan

St. Mary'’s
Onsted
Clinton

First Row: Stephanee Lombard, Kris Camron, Kendra Warner, Tammy
Campbell, Becky Martinez, Kris Gentz, Allison Novak, Julie Garno:
Second Row: Charlene Clelland, Jennifer Bohlka. Leigh Ann Winchel,
Anissa Ricker, Stephanie Miller, Lori Crist, Renee Ruhl, Coach Bette
Kohler.

Sophomore Lori Crist concentrates on a potential base-hit in an exciting game against

Ida : Milan.

P L = e

K T e
e T AN ey e -~

92 Varsity Softball




Shortstop Tammy Campbell gets ready to
stop any ground balls coming her way.

Sophomore catcher Becky Martinez keeps
her eye on a foul ball that was popped up by
a Milan batter.

PR WL NPT e ——

f."av-*j‘ o e AL L LA KA -

PR R L X R A A
( . & 5 : 9 7

Diversity Brings Success...

A Slow Start Results In Fast Strides...

The Varsity Softball team had a
large squad of seventeen members
because there was no J.V. team.
The team had a mixture of talent
with only five returning Varsity
and two first-year seniors. For
the first time in years, they reached
the finals of the Blissfield In-
vitational where they were runner
up. The team was led by cap-
tains Becky Martinez and Tammy
Campbell to a 10-15 overall record
and a 9-5 record in the league.

Becky Martinez, All-League.

Varsity Softball 93




First year coach Al Navarro takes the cross-country team on an interval workout. Steve O'Neill took first in the countyv in the

mile and two-mile.

Senior Randy Mirelez waits anxiously fora  Rain didn't stop first year coach Stan Mas-

hit towards first base. ters and the freshman team. The weather
was a factor in all outdoor sports through-
out the school year.

(Above) Senior Matt Nieman demonstrates
superior technique in the shot put.
(Left) First Row Diamondettes

were: Nicole Holland, Angie Cur-
rier; Second Row: Heather Nine,
Tracy Fetzer, Chanda Gebert

Kristy Warner won 1st place in the
county triathalon when she shatte-
red the record by 20 minutes.

94 Misc. Sports




Please

Support

Your

Local

Businesses?

Ads Division 95




CAKES # CAND k. 7@‘?
KRAFTS

KATHY NAGY PAUL

7309 FICK RD. ® RIGA, MICH. s0276 ® s517-s86-4742

‘R Candy Molds. etc.

Hours: 4:30 to 2:00, Mon.-Fri.
2:00 to 6:00, Saturday
@:00 to 3:00, SUHdOy

Call Any rl\ime_w
486-4742 .

R

(

All Calkke Supplies ‘@ Chocolate

Southward

-

Custom Wood Products

Custom Cabinets for Every
Room in Your House
(517) 486-4141

110 N. Lane Street
Blissfield, MI 49228

&/

(

Ken Brewer
Insurance
Agency
103 South Lane

Blissfield, MI
three fully licensed

o5




Jack T. Boyd
D.DS., InC.

5744 North Main Blissficlid Linihes Colipng
Street s m s
Sylvania, Ohio 43560 k

>,

( \ ( Stereo 103.9 FM \
uniden RAVIX

1 BOX UNIT/FULLY ROMOTE
SYSTEMS
HOME DEMONSTRATIONS
SALES - SERVICE « INSTALLATION @W/j
FINANCING AVAILABLE —/7 f‘\

/ \ 2 < ) 0
,- o A’Q

Your news and information leader
in Lenawee /

(517)
443-5763

\6144 FIKE — BLISSFIELD, MICH. J

/ @ (517) 263-8343
VILLAGE CARRY OUT D ﬁ?;

Beer — Wine — Groceries
Packaged Liquor The Flower Market
OPEN 7 DAYS 1148 Southland Plaza Mini Mall
6384 EaSt U S 223 Adrlan, Michigan 49221

PH. (51 7) 263-4606 Mon. thru Sat. 9-5:30 Wedding Consultant

\ Palmyra j \Ron Rohroback Debbie Rohroback

GRITZ'S JANITORIAL

PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES REASONABLE RATES
7485 RIGA HIGHWAY FREE ESTIMATES
Riga, M/'chlgan 517-486-4790
Frank Gritzmaker Mike Gritzmaker

. =

97




(

Sutherland
Family
Chiropractic
Center

Blissfield, MT 49298

217-486-3008

%
i

\

W

FIRST FEDERAL OF LENAWEE

THE HOME CANNING CO.

TOMATOES, TOMATO PUREE, PUMPKIN & SQUASH

BOX 116 BLISSFIELD, MICHIGAN 49228

Michigane— st feperal

TBA P

AUTO PAR ' s BLISSFIELD OFFICE: 520 W. Adnan. Bhissfield. MI 49228 « (517) 486-4317

HOME OFFICE: Adnan « BRANCHES: Brooklyn, Clinton, Morenci, Tecumseh, and Temperance
MICHIGAN T.B.A. DISTRIBUTORS, INC

\ 4100 E. U.S. 223, ADRIAN, M| 49221 ) \ /

98




(s i0TO |

H.L. “HAL" SARMENTO

5700 Monroe Street - Starlite Plaza
Sylvania, Ohio 43560
(419) 885-5788

v =5
fSue's Pizza and Grill ﬂ

The family Restaurant
127 S. Lane St.
Blissfield 486-2111
Mon.-Thurs. Friday
11:00a.m.-11:00p.m. 11:00a.m.-1:00a.m.
Saturday
4:00p.m.-1:00a.m.

\ Closed Sundays /

ZIMMERMAN ELECTRIC INC.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

1397 BEAMER RD

ROBERT W. ZIMMERMAN BLISSFIELD, MICH. 49228

e =,
e =

BLISSFIELD CO-OPERATIVE CO.

US 223 - PO Box 96
Blissfield. Michigan 49228
517) 486-2171

Michigan WATS Line k
1-800-34-GRAIN e ]  ener

s ¥

VALLEY
GOLF
COURSE
OPEN YEAR ROUND

313-856-4545

Located on Old U.S. 223
in Ottawa Lake

7450 Riga Highway
Riga, Michigan 49276

*Auto + Home * Manne
« Commerdial « Industnal

D e N Upholstery

4209 Rouget Rd. DAVID BAILEY

f WHITEFORD N

lenv course for the B.H.S. Rnylasj

KAISER \
ESTECH,

\

Cnyra. MI 49268 Phone: (517) 263-8D

99




‘Often licked — never beaten’

Open March-October
Corner of 223 & Monroe

Fresh Deli Sandwiches
Hard & Soft Ice Cream

Phone 486-4466
GO ROYALS!j

FARM BUREAU
INSURANCE ﬂ
GROUP

b Ll IR T PR S P T ———

PATRICK
H. HINDE

AGENT
UNIVERSAL LIFE

Farmowners Commercial
Homeowners Auto
Workman’'s Compensation IRA

325 W. Adrian St. Office: 486-2175
Blissfield, Ml Home: 486-3460
49228

N =

100

2 2

P.H. HINDE

Accounting
and
Tax Services

Complete Computer Services

* Personal ® Business ® Farm ¢ Payroll ¢
* Tax Planning ® Business Planning e
* Monthly ® Quarterly * Yearly o

325 W, Adrian St.,

Blissfield MI 49228 phone (517) 486-2318

S A




Manufacturer of the
GRIZZLY WOOD
STOVE

- N

UCke/e 5600 Silberhorn Hwy
; 486-3545

Animal

Health

P.O. BOX 9 @ BLISSFIELD,

MICHIGAN 49228
(517) 486-4SU

.
f
i

Prime Cut
HAIR SALON

619 SOUTH LANE
BLISSFIELD, M| 49228

R APPOINTMENT

Best Wishes to the
Class of '89

Ogden

Telephone Co.
P =

 GILSON'S
HARDWARE
HOME
CENTER

g

~
ADVANCE

office supplies
121 Newspaper St. graduation &
(517) 486-2400 wedding

\ invitations )

" NICHOLS
REPAIR
CENTER

('(mlpl('h-
automotive 103 E. Adrian St

repair Blissfield, Michigan
486-4433

<>

Motorcraft Products — Interstate Batteries —
Dean Tires

Qrchery and sporting Goody

\ May We Be of Help to You? J




T ;
- mﬁv\w.mmm’;“x\“’\\'\\*‘ w. LB
_,\_“L"v‘)‘ .

Riverbend Timberframing
P.O. Box 26
Blissfield, Michigan 49228
517-486-2481




4 Y
pi

O ANC |
AGANT

BLISSFIELD INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

225 WEST ADRIAN STREET
BLISSFIELD, MICHIGAN 49228
PHONE: (517) 486-3262

/~ Congratulations
Class of ‘89

COMPLETE LANDSCAPE AND CO!TRACTING

RISCH
COUNTRY GARDENS
LANDSCAPING

and
NURSERY

Tom & Karen Risch, Owners

CAN PAPENHAGEN
( LARGEST SELECTION \
OF KITCHEN AND BATH

CABINTRY IN AREA
Remodeling Experts Since 1849

Open Showrooms

Mon-Sat Located on
ZINLANDER

8-5:30 US. 223
KITCHENS

1/4 Mile W.
f Blissfi
(517)486.2196 ! Diissfield

12214 U. S. ROUTE NO. 223
RIGA, MICHIGAN 49276

TELEPHONE
(517) 486-2430

Larey's Body Shop

INSURANCE WORK e FREE ESTIMATES

LARRY LIETZKE
Owner

DALLAS BUTTS
Manager

112 E. ADRIAN ST

\ CERTIFIED KITCHEN DESIGNERS /

Ag Applicatons =320

316 Walnut St., Archbold, Ohio 43502

BLISSFIELD, MI 49228

f

JIM and PATTI KEELER 12280 Sylvania Metamora Rd

Berkey, Ohio 43504
QQ) 829-5011 J

\

SEEDS+FEEDS

5‘ GRAINSFERTILIZEReCHEMICALS
O COALeKEROSENESEVERYDAY NEEDS

(313) 856-2909
7433 Lynch Rd. & US 223 » Ottawa Lake, Michigan 49267




g S

g e Congratulations

SCI Class of 1989
Lippens Cleaners {
PP Eagle Satelite

Bam-B6pm
203 S. Lane
PHONE: 486-2250 j ys ems

ADRIAN Oct Burner SERVICE TN

e Heating Fuel Complete Line of Petroleum Products

:um b" s D»uo.‘ W 263_9095 24 Hour Oll Burner Service

GREAT LAKES
ENAWEE
LAWN SPRINKLER EATING
Commerca § Raskdcts WWLENNOXE oo ™"

Tur! Systmns

263-8036 263-3040

ONE LOCATION
3438 E. U.S. 223, ADRIAN, MICHIGAN /

/ BLISSFIELD VETERINARY SERVICE \
RCE URGERY AND MEDICINE

e LARGE AND SMALL ANIMAL S

* MANUFACTURERS OF SAXMAYER
TYING MACHINERY

« AUTOMATIC PACKAGING SYSTEMS James F. Leonard, D.V.M.
* MAILROOM PACKAGING & 8353 U.S. 223

HANDLING SYSTEMS

* SAXMAYER TWINES B/l..fjﬁ‘é’/d’, /Hl 4()228

MOoDEL 810 318 W. Adrian Blissfield, Mich. 49228
517-486-2164

3

" KAPNICK ORCHARD )

(4 Miles Southeast of Tecumseh (off M-50) BLISSFIELD

HEATING and PLUMBING
4245 Rogers Hwy T AT Telephone LENNox

r i3 . : (517) 423-7419 2
Britton, Michigan 49229 hingd (517) 423-741 317 East Adrian
Blissfield, Michigan 49228
Open Year 'Round 486-3575

o




B

HELPING PEOPLE IS OUR BUSINESS

VTrusrcorp

Bank

Vicki Lombard

LR |

Plaza Office Main Office Branch Office
630 West Adrian a486-2182 486-2800
Blissfield, Michigan Blissfield, Michigan Riga, Michigan

130 S. Lane Street/P.0O. Box 130/Blissfield, Ml 49228-0130
(517) 486-2182/(517) 263-8939

2




SMART STUDENTS
THINK AHEAD and

buy their Graduation
Stationery at

Bailey’s
Downtown
Blissfield

517-486-3300

See our selection of
Announcements
Name Cards
Memory Books
Jewelry

Party Suppliey

(

Agrico Farm
Center

7751 East U.S. 223 Blissfield, Ml
517-486-2600

A division of Freeport-McMoRanPartners

Q're pleased and proud to support Lenawee County FFA!

\

/" MOHR’S
BARBER SHOP

112 South Lane Blissfield, Ml
486-2866

HOURS: Monday thru Thursday 8 to 6

you want long-paying dividends in warmth,

more expensive possessions it better be
special in quality pelts, workmanship and
design . . . like the furs at Richlands —
renowned furriers since 1898. Stop in now
for a leisurely selection.

Blissfield, Michigan * on U.S. 223

Open daily 9 to 5/Sunday Noon to 4:30

Saturday 8 to 5:30
Monday Evenings 7 to 9

Friday 8 to 8

486-2101

.

BANK CARDS HONORED/PHONE (517

An investment in fur is serious business —

beauty and service. Since fur is one of your

)

7




€ A

WEST END AUTO PARTS
505 W. ADRIAN STREET
BLISSFIELD. MICHIGAN 49228

BUMBER

i =

RIGA TAVERN

7495 Riga-Hwy., Riga, Michigan
Good Food Good Drinks Good

Times

Serving Mexican Food on Wednesday

\ night /
— Terra I

International Inc.

5672 Crocket Highway
Blissfield, Ml 49228

Fertilizer, Chemicals

. and Seeds  /

)
g

Jagsold Faneral Home ;

%
X

H. PARKER TAGSOLD 301 S. LANE STREET
DOUGLAS P. TAGSOLD BLISSFIELD, M| 49228

X

(/,,,,,-/ .[/'r/// (’C.;/tr/('.; . //(A//(
“//(-//H" //31// (///(/. /(//:,

650 W. Adrian St.
Blissfield, MI 49228

(517) 486-3730 j

VANSTAVEREN
OIL, INC.

Fuels & Lubricants
(517) 486-2834
317 E. Adrian St.
Blissfield, M| 49228

/




\

MARK A. JACKSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

J

SHes & Her Hawrstylen
o bl s 4

632"%= W. Adrian
Blissfield, MI 49228
(517) 486-3988

~ —— 2] "
wg New Sannang Booth

L .
¢ ) /
Car .'/34')’1’!)/(/ A verelerble /

" fong/raxm&wmm\
ass of 1989

Ammie

//Lae'aj

\

/A

PROSEED

“Farm seeds of professional

o

Ehlert’s

Elevator Inc.

8997 Rouget Road
Palmyra, MI 49268

486-3373
Purina Chows

Gustom Brinding &

Mixing

>

quality
R36 Sugar Street 486-852.0)

SCHAEDLER

PLUMBING and HEATING

105 East U.S. 223

Blissfield, Michigan

\

QILL (S1

DALE (517)

486-2535

7) 486-3908




/LDAQ'S
Electric
Appliance

121 S. Lane

Friday til 8:00 p.m.
Closed Sun.

Phone: 486-2880

- >

 Dwight N.
Klump
D.D.S.

We Cater To __
o

(TN S

Carpenter Hill Medical Building
9205 East U.S.
P.O. Box 56
Blissfield, Michigan
517-486-2030

Best Wishes Class of

= '88 =
i Rlch Lanes

Bowling
622 W. Adrian
e: 4862081

"MORNING '

3 Locations to
Serve You

BLISSFIELD

636 West Adrian

ADRIAN

North M-52 265-6810
and

\11 10 South Main 265-2993J

109




@The 3
Blisstield State
Mank

Blissfield’s Anytime
Banking Service

24 TELLER MACHINE
Blissfield’s only Independent Bank

486-2151
486-2161

Each depositor insured 1o $100,000

A FULL
SERVICE
BANK

‘ - g \ . "‘
o [ :
Busstied §§) BEE kb ‘
Stale HERES i
Bank ‘
t




Congratulations

@lass of ‘89 517-486-401

B |
Catering by Liz GLIDDEN

e REALTY COMPANY

407 JIPSON

LIZ SEEBURGER BLISSFIELD. MI Blissfield Adrian
\ / 517-486-4302 517-486-51 Sy

s By i s
LP-GAS for Domestic, ﬁ/ﬂ"m

. Industrial Jana A. Tuckerman,DVM
Agricultural & Motor

Vehicle Uses

Petrolane Gas Service 517-486-4331

7757 U5, 22 517-263-3295 11993 East U.S. 223 Blissfield, M| 49228
Blissfield, MI 49228

(517) 486-4245

}ean-c) rt'AfopAer porh-ai{d

127 WEST MAUMEE STREET @ ADRIAN, MI

263-8535




(" Blissfield Kiwanis )

sponsors of

The Blissfield
High School

Salute the Seniors
= of '89 =
E ™

Best Wishes
to the
Class of '89

Donald E.
Granzow
D.D.S.

5 oy

Good Luck Class of Q

HAVILAND

AGRICULTURAL, INC

OFFICE
11060 E. U.S

lissfield, Michigan
(517) 486-2194

223
49228

Sidinh

ﬁoofing

Good Luck
Seniors
Freer Carpentry

Qdditions Remodeliny

/" BEST WISHES
TO THE CLASS
OF
80O

Blissfield Canning Co.,
INnc.

* =)
" KNAPP MOTORS
CHEVROLET PONTIAC OLDSMOBILE BUICK

“WITH A HERITAGE OF EXCELLENCE SINCE 1944”

U.S. 223, Blissfield 486-4311




(

L

N, ”'

dealer
space
available

Matt Koester
Jerry Nichols

BLISSFIELD
ANTIQUE
MALL

102 US223
Blissfield, M| 49228

Hours:

Sunday 12-5
Monday Closed
Tuesday thru Friday 11-6
Saturday 10-6

BEST WISHES
CLASS OF
'8

—

call 517-486-2236

e
=

W

Blissfield, Michigan
49228
517-486-4304

k corn forages soybeans

KING GRAIN

Best Wishes to the Cliss u/"\.\‘i/

SEEGER’S
CLOTHING
and SHOES
85 Years of Service
Blissfield, Michigan
SERVING YOU SINCE 1902

e

*
.

ol

MAJOR AND MINOR REPAIRS
PAINTING 80 /100 GAS

BETZ AIRPCRT
BLISSFIELD, MICHIGAN

OWNER AND OPERATOR
PHONE 517-486-3667

=T

N




\

HOWARD SLIKER
PRESIDENT

B

Q(A"""'}a
ASSOC ATE

HOWARD SLIKER REALTY CO.

MICHIGAN AND OHIO BROKER
OFFICES

SYLVANIA, OHIO (419) B82-2504
BLISSFIELD, MICH. (517) 486-2501

5

Residential « Commercial e Industrial

Rubbish Removal

GREG R. WINTER (517) 486-3868

Bl - STATE
SANITATION

8164 Lipp Hwy.
Riga, Ml 49276

/~  HACKER JEWELERS

101 South Lane
in Blissfield
110 S. Chicago Blvd.

in Tecumseh

CARL R. FALL or
Owners (313) 279-153y

@ Balour Jose, ARIZRVED

5 2

MAXITRO

COMPANY
CONTROLS FOR THE GAS INDUSTRY. .

o

o

I AR
T
'

Dr.RonaldE. Isley
%

Internal Medicine

Congratulations
to the

Seniors of
1989

Carpenter-Hill
Medical Building
9205 E. US-223

Blissfield, MI 49228
486-3058

A




-

IT's Plain and
Simple.
IT'Ss Time To Talk
About Your
Future.

Discuss It With Us.
SIENA HEIGHTS COLLEGE

Call Us Today
1247 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, Michigan 49221
517-263-0731
1-800-521-0009 EXT. 214

PRIVATE, LIBERAL ARTS,
COEDUCATIONAL
AN ADRIAN DOMINICAN
TRADITION SINCE 1919

S




P

Blissfield P
Automotive Parts, Inc. ===

321 E. Adrian St
Blissfield, Michigan 49228
(517) 486-4361

—— Engine
-
Sales

(T

\ (NEER)
T

BERKEY FARM CENTEFN
For All Your Farm Needs

Counti' mar

INCORPGRATED

P.O. Box 1 (419) 829-2791

Qerkey. Ohio 43504

(419) 244-352)

for
photographic
memories

LYONS, OHIO
- 419-923-2052

Dr. Thomas J. McKeon

Internal Medicine

Bus (517) 486-2411
Res (517) 263-1427

=

éRED OTT,

INC.

Berkeyl Ohio Complete line of
43504 . John Deere
419-829-3251 gorm b ond

k Garden Equipment

9205 Adrian St.
Blissfield, M1 49228

\

ﬁ;’f..l_@'i?l [
Palmyra School Plaza
Banquet Room

6490 PALMYRA ROAD. PALMYRA, MICHIGAN 49268

RECEPTIONS < PARTIES < MEETINGS

CRON SAUTER Pt




s i

» Terra

TERRA
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Crocket Highway

\Metamora, Ohio 43540J

- .

The

INNER SOURCE

11119 East d.S. 223
Blissfield, Ml 49228

a D

IT'S A
GOOD TIME
FOR THE
GREAT TASTE.

5810 West Alexis

N -
\

/ O ?)/(/y/'(/////(///’()//,s'
to the Olass ((/ ( 9389
METAMORA
ELEVATOR

Sylvania, Ohio
McDonaild's
R AN

419-882-4193
£ s &

/7(/1 by S . U araltior

=N

= \
CUSTOM (\MUFFLER -

— amm——

L

BER

= COMPANY =

" Kastel's )
Slaughter
House

Charles H. Cory

Tagsold Highway
\Riga, Michigan 49276 /

Charles H. Cory Il, CLU
David Muskie

/




Circa 1851
FOOD — DRINK — ENTERTAINMENT

US 223 phone (517-486-2141)
Blissfield, Michigan 49228

Your hosts: Art, Mary, and Mike Weeber

MAIN STREET

\ .
Ntate
e e |

I _AND TAVERN ||

il

THE NEW GATHERING PLACE!

116 Main St (Behind Hathaway House

517) 486 2144




Francis C. lott
&
Associates, Inc.

-

801 W. Adrian St.
Blissfield, Mich.
486-4381

56 E. Center
Petersburg, Mich.
279-2111
Francis Lott Virg Diver*/

=/
CREATIVE CRAFTSMEN

FURNITURE WORKSHOP & GALLERIES

Ken Thompson Ken Cunningham Tom Rudd

(

BLISSFIELD CHIROPRACTIC CENTER
DR. RICHARD A. CROCETTO

P.0O.Box 86
By Appointment 11002 East U.S. 223
517 486-2118 Blissfield, Mich. 49228

11993 E. US 223
\ Blissfield, M| 49228 517-486-4591 )

(" SEEBURGERS |
GAMBLES

101-103 W. Adrian St.
Blissfield 486-2360

= >

BLISSFIELD AREA )
TEEN TOWNE II

Saturday night 7:30 to 11:30

\ Ginny & Jim Seeburger

2,

2 . 5
\( ongratulations cass of Q’l//

119




/yglepmwf 517-265-6131 \

BENZ EYE
Associates

CARL A. BENZ, M.D.
STEVEN C. BENZ, M.D.
PAUL W. LANCZKI, O.D.

Pr(’( (]\t
Concrete Products

Blissfield, Ml 49268
486-4060

308 NORTH BROAD STREET
ADRIAN, MICHIGAN 49221

FRANK'S -

Wood & Coal Heat
8996 U.S. 223
s Mile West of Blissfield, Michigan

Fireplace Inserts
Add-on Furnaces and Boilers

\ 51 7-486-4205/

Mlissfield Wariety

B Fashioned 5-10
in dofuntofun Wlissfield

486-2320

B

/

CONGRATULATIONS,
GRADUATE!

=
3

YOUR STAR IS
RISING

Best Wishes From Jerry and
Susan Sanders
and all the Staff at

BLISSFIELD
COMMUNITY
PHARMACY

caring, competence and
competitive prices.

634 W. Adrian Street
Blissfield, M1 49228

(517) 486-2145
(517) 265-5100

7




FRANCO’S

Italian Restaurant

& Pizzeria

214 East Adrian Street — Blissfield, Michigan
486-4385




(Fran_k Novak
Insurance

Agency, Inc.

Life Auto
Health Home
Liability Farm
Pension Business

Confidential Estate
Planning g ¥ s
Tax-favored 486-299
Retirement Plans 8651 U.S. 293

Disability-income Blisstield, Michigan 49228

\ Protection )
4 &

BLISSFIELD SUNOCO 486-3829 486-4270
WEST END AUTO PARTS “For all your auto needs”

505 W. ADRIAN STREET Congratulations to our seniors
BLISSFIELD, MICHIGAN 49228 JASON KNISEL  JIM BINNS

= >,

£ Remember the importance =

these advertisers play in
our Community

>




INDEX
A

Abbott, Chad 24, 51, 65, 78, 86, 123
Adrian, Cyndee 6, 50, 51, 81, 91, 123
Alcock, Robert 55

Aldrich, Tara 20, 59, 67, 83, 123
Alvarez, Carlos 55

Amstutz, Julie 48, 90, 91, 123
Amstutz, Krystal 59, 80, 123
Andrea, James B 47

Andrix, Charlie 36, 55, 66, 75
Anglita, Ben S 49

Austin, Chad 21, 55

B

Babbitt, Lisa 84

Babbitt, Steve 44, 65, 85
Baird, Chris 17, 48

Baker, Jody 48

Ball, Jasmine 17, 18, 22, 55
Ball, Kate 59, 61

Barger, Lisa 19, 20, 22, 51
Bates, David 47, 48

Bates, Jerry 51, 89

Bates, Shana 91

Bates, Shayna 59

Beagle, Cheryl 19, 20, 55, 58
Beagle, Debbie 46

Beagle, Gary 48, 127

Beagle, Judy 46

Beagle, Vicky 14, 20, 22, 51
Beaubien, Christy 21, 48
Becky, Caryn 21, 55

Beekel, Brian 48

Beekel, Mark 51

Beekel, Rebecca 55

Bell, Chris 35, 55, 72

Bell, Leslie 59

Berk, Harold 41

Bettinger, Robert 59

Betz, Brian 15, 55, 66, 78
Betz, Matt 15

Betz, Matthew 55

Beyer, Marci 21, 22, 55

Bibbs, Cathy 50

Binns, James 48

Bocskay, Chad 65

Bohlka, Jennifer 20, 55, 67, 92
Boldt, James 44

Boskay, Chad 51

Bowers, Tonia 55

Bowles, Jon 59, 61, 66

Boyd, Sarah 20, 23, 59, 67, 91
Brant, Jason 55

Brauner, Monika 51, 70, 71, 91
Braun, Greg 51

Brink, Debi 22, 55, 68. 69, 84, 90, 91
Brink, Gary 28, 44

Brown, Andrea 48

Brown, Ben 55, 59, 66, 70, 75, 85, 89
Brown, Brian 59, 72

Brown, Hazel 44

Brown, Jered 55

Brown, Melissa 17, 20, 55, 58

Brown, Nate 24, 51

Burgermeister, Chris 14, 59, 66, 75, 85
Burgermister, Carol 44

Burkholder, Jason 59, 75, 85

Burnett, Misty 55, 80

Burt, Ray 55

Bussing, Nicki 21, 51

Butler, Boots 15, 55, 66, 89

C

Cairo, Brian 55, 72, 78, 85

Cambal, Sharon 45, 46

Campbeill, Scott 59, 66, 85

Campbell, Tammy 11, 51, 92, 93

Campbell, Tracy 59, 91

Camron, Kris 10, 14, 18, 22, 24, 47, 48,
49, 68, 69, 82

Camron, Mike 59, 72, 73, 75, 85

Carrico, Angela 48

Carrico, Eli 59

Carrico, Tisha 21, 55

Case, Doug 22

Case, Shana 56

Celestino, Dino 34, 48

Celestino, Marco 56

Chapman, John 59, 66

Charlefour, Jennie 22, 23, 56

Charlefour, Mike 48

Chesher, Oliver 56

Clark, Richard 37, 44

Clelland, Charlene 51, 92

Clement, Eddie 20, 59

Clement, Ryan 20, 59, 79

Clore, Dan 59

Colman, Mira 8, 21, 22, 24, 51

Cook, Greg 75, 85

Coopshaw, Trudy 59

Corie, Jeff 17, 56, 66, 85

Cosme, John 48, 89

Cosme, Robert 22, 56

Cox, Kim 51

Cramer, Richard 56

Cremeans, Aron 51, 65, 86

Crist, Lori 22, 56, 67, 92

Cruz, Jesse 46

Currier, Angela 48

Currier, Angie 94

D

Dangler, Dave 51, 65, 78

Davis, Theresa 47, 48

Debacker, Chris 22, 28, 56, 70, 75, 89
Degroff, Nicole 17, 21, 56

Dejonghe, Michelle 56

Demay, Elsie 46

Demille, Kathy 38

Denecker, Greg 14, 51, 63, 76, 77, 86
Denudt, James 47, 48

Deo, Beth 23

Deremer, Kim 10, 14, 47, 48, 49
Develin, Joe 14

Dew, Chance 48

Dewey, Eric 48

Dewey, Nikki 14, 22, 56

Diebel, Sara 14, 59, 80, 91

Diebel, Will 10, 17, 48

Diem, Dave 20, 22, 23, 48, 65, 78
Dillie, Karen 44

Dillon, Andrea 51

Diver, Allan 35, 43

Dunbar, Mina 46

Durbin, Peter 44

Durbin, Tom 14, 22, 24, 56, 72, 75, 89
Dusseau, Lisa 51, 90, 91

Dvorsky, Dori 51, 81

F

Farnsel, Pat 46

Fernandez, Luis 14, 47, 48, 70, 79, 89
Fetzer, Andy 56, 72, 73,75, 85
Fetzer, Bruce 47, 48, 72, 73, 76, 86
Fetzer, Tracy 56, 94

Fetzer, Troy 51

File, Melissa 21, 51

Filippi, Tracy 20, 56, 91

Finnegan, Becky 51

Fischer, Brian 47, 48

Fischer, Jason 59

Fisher, Chad 15, 59

Fisher, Chris 52

Fisher, Jason 15, 25, 52, 79

Fisher, Laura 21, 34, 52

Fisher, Mike 10, 15, 17, 20, 47, 48
Fisher, Ryan 15, 59, 60, 66, 78
Flannigan, Shannon 36, 56, 83
Flores, Tito 14, 23, 56, 78

Flynn, Theresa 12, 14, 18, 19, 22, 52
Fojtik, Jon 9, 13, 14, 17, 24, 47, 48
Forche, Jason 60, 75

Ford, Brian 11, 47, 48, 86

Ford, Sue 46

Fox, David 56

Fox, Jeremy 60

Freer, Bridgette 56

Frye, Sandra 44

Fuller, Theresa 60, 91

G

Ganun, Matt 60, 75, 85
Gamo, Greg 10, 17, 20, 47, 48, 72
Garno, Julie 20, 47, 48, 50, 92
Garza, Belinda 60

Gebert, Chanda 60, 94
Gehring, Jim 15, 27, 60

Geib, Michelle 16, 24, 52
Gentz, Brian 11, 15, 47, 48
Gentz, Kris 56, 69, 92
Gintack, Shawna 21, 56
Gintack, Steve 60, 89

Gitersonke, Andrew 20, 56, 70, 71, 76, 77,

88, 89

Gitersonke, Matt 14, 20, 22, 24, 47, 48, 49,

70, 71, 88
Goddyn, Barb 46
Goetz, Carrie 60
Goetz, Wendy 56
Gomez, Candy 1, 23, 30, 52
Grant, Eric 60
Greenwald, Carol 44
Grodi, Mary B 52
Gunter, Ken 19, 20, 60
Guzman, Sonya 47, 48

H

Haefner, Laura 8, 18, 20, 22, 47, 48
Hale, Trevor 8, 52, 70, 89




INDIEX

Hall, Eric 60

Handley, April 21, 52
Handy, Corinne 11, 47, 48
Harmes, Mike 60, 66, 79
Hawley, Irene 44, 51
Hayes, Jason 57, 66, 75
Heiden, John C 66 ’
Heineman, Barbara 46
Hejl, David 20, 57

Hennig, Robert 60
Henning, Chad 52, 78
Hinde, Jason S 66

Hinde, Matt 57, 66, 75, 85
Hoag, Nancy 20, 24, 47, 48
Hogue, Vic 41

Holland, Nicole 47, 48, 94
Holmes, Gary 38

Honn, Jeff 52, 53, 65, 76, 86
Hopkins, Brian 48

Horky, Cathy 38

Horky, Chad 48, 72, 89
Horky, Charlene 46
Houttekier, Dawn 21, 48
Howard, Tanya 60
Howard, Tina 57

Howell, Pam 21, 57
Hudson, Angela 48
Hutton, Cheryl 48

Iffland, Jeff 45, 48

Iffland, Mark 15, 16, 23, 57, 72, 74
Iffland, Mike 60, 66, 79, 85

lott, Richard 41

Isley, David 13, 20, 48

Isley, Laurie 15, 44, 56

Isley, Stewart 24, 52

Isley, Susie 14, 22, 23, 24, 30, 50, 51, 52,

81

J

Jackson, Erin 60

Jackson, Jeff 60, 85

Jackson, Jodi 10, 22, 23, 24, 47, 48, 49
Jackson, Kirk 20, 57

Jewell, James 57

Johnson, Dawn 14, 16, 19, 52, 83
Jones, Erin 60, 67, 91

Joy, Jessica 60, 84, 91

K

Karg, Alissa 60, 67, 91

Kastel, Kevin 60, 66

Keller, Keith 57, 66, 75, 85
Kendall, Randy 57, 66, 79, 85
Kerentoff, Doug 60

Kerns, Carrie 21, 61

Kerns, John 48

Kjeldsen, Mogens 48, 70, 79, 89
Klauda, Amy 17, 57

124

Klempner, Hillarie 10, 17, 20, 22, 57, 91
Klempner, Trevor 20, 57
Klump, Dwight 41

Knadler, Robert 52

Knapp, David 41

Knapp, Timm 61, 66

Knapp, Troy 48

Knight, Tony 52, 89

Knisel, Jason 48

Knoblauch, Angela 57, 84
Knoblauch, Cari 61, 67, 84
Koester, Brad 61, 66, 79, 89
Koester, Brent 22, 24, 52, 65, 78, 86
Kohler, Bette 69, 92

Kohler, Eric 17, 48, 72, 128
Kohiman, Laura 57, 84
Konieczny, Bill 46

Konieczny, Wilma 46
Korhonen, Kati 17, 21, 48, 84
Kovach, Edward 48

Kovach, Terri 45

Kramer, Ricky 79

Krueger, Ken 61

IL

Laberdee, Jason 61

Lamley, Rachel 18, 19, 22, 24, 48, 91
Lane, Jodi 48

Larson, William 45

Latour, Brian 61, 79

Leary, Todd 57

Lemley, Mary 46

Lewis, Michael 61, 85
Libstaff, Derrick 57, 72, 85
Libstaff, Doug 48

Liewert, Faith 16, 19, 23, 52
Little, Josh 57

Little, Sarah 61

Loar, Chad 61

Loar, Dawn 57

Lombard, Stephanee 14, 20, 22, 50, 51,

52, 83, 92
Lozano, Mark 57
Lozinski, Ed 46
Lubinski, Jason 61

M

Macbeth, Darcie 57

Macbeth, Darlene 52, 81

Mapstone, Chad 15, 57

Mapstone, Eric 15, 20, 25, 31, 52
Marquis, Stacie 57

Martinez, Anthony 52, 65

Martinez, Becky 56, 57, 69, 83, 92, 93
Martinez, Tony 78, 86

Martinez, Veronica 20, 57

Mason, James 52

Masters, Brian L 85

Masters, Stan 32, 44, 45, 85, 94
McAlpine, MaryLou 40, 46
McCashen, Steve 10, 48, 70, 76, 86
McCormick, Bruce 45

McCormick, Jennifer B 20
McCormick, Jenny 61, 91
McCracken, Dave 127

McEwan, Brett 6, 10, 11, 24, 48, 64, 65,

86, 87
McHenry, Chad 20, 22, 57, 78
McHenry, Leslie 17, 22, 47, 48, 81

Mchenry, Tammy 48

McKaskey, Bruce 82

Medina, Evett 48

Mershon, Judy 45

Meyers, Mike 52

Meyers, Nathan 57, 66

Midura, Shawn 59, 61, 67

Miller, Amy 57, 67, 90

Miller, Angela 48

Miller, Angie 11, 20, 81, 90, 91, 127

Miller, Colleen 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22,
23, 57

Miller, Jeff 53

Miller, Ryan 61, 72, 75, 85

Miller, Spencer 57, 66, 75, 85

Miller, Stephanie 22, 53, 92

Miller, Terry 61

Miller, Tracy 48, 69

Miller, William 48

Miller-Ayres, Colleen 45, 48

Mills, Rhea 45

Mirelez, Randy 17, 23, 25, 29, 48, 64, 65,
86, 94

Mitchell, Dennis 48

Mitchell, Juanita 46

Mitchell, Ryan 61

Montavlo, Ricky 61

Moore, Jeff 53

Moore, Shawn 15, 27, 61

Mowery, Michelle 61, 91

Mulligan, Mike 57, 72, 73, 78, 89

Mulligan, Tim 22, 48, 72, 78, 79

Mullins, Scott 57

N

Navarro, Al 70, 71, 94

Navarro, Mike 57, 70, 89

Nesbit, Kelly 20, 22, 23, 57, 80, 91
Neuman, Stacy 11, 20, 31, 53, 83
Neuman, Tanya 53

Neuroth, Don 41

Neuroth, Wendy 20, 22, 53
Nevins, Chris 48, 49, 88, 89
Nichols, Dave 12, 17, 23, 29, 53
Nieman, Jay 57, 66, 78, 89
Nieman, Matt 48, 78, 89, 94, 128
Niles, Todd 48, 49

Niles, Troy 61, 75, 89

Nine, Heather 20, 57, 94

Nino, Phil 45

Northcott, Wendi 48

Novak, Allison 22, 57, 67, 92
Novak, Mike 11, 14, 53

Nowak, Darla 61

Nystoel, Ken 48, 79

O

Oivarez, Joey 20, 23, 61, 75, 85
Orner, Korissa 21, 61

Osenko, Brandon 4, 14, 59, 61, 66, 75, 89

Oswald, Mike 62

Overhulse, Matt 62, 79

O’Brien, Jeanine 17, 57

O'Neill, Steve 22, 48, 70, 71, 88, 89, 94

P

Papenhagen, Angie 10, 14, 47, 48, 83




Papenhagen, Brian 41
Papenhagen, Corey 48
Parker, Dot 74

Paus, Denise 21, 53

Paus, Karen 21, 62

Payne, Jennifer 57

Payne, Jenni 80, 91

Pelton, David 15, 43, 53
Peterham, Stephanie 21, 23, 57
Phillips, Dana 62

Pieper, Brian 62, 66, 75, 85
Pieper, Christie 19, 21, 53
Piorkowski, Greg 53, 89
Piotter, Jackie 21, 53

Pitts, Ray 14, 15, 31, 53
Porter, Dean 41

Potts, Adam 62, 72

Powell, Kristen 20, 62, 67, 84
Pratt, April 57

Pratt, Ray 12, 21, 47, 48, 49

9,

Rank, Ryan 14, 56, 57
Raymond, Ronald 48
Reau, Chris 20, 53

Reaume, Becky 4, 16, 19, 20, 23, 62, 74

Reaume, Richard 16

Rebottaro, Amy 30, 31

Redlinger, Jason 14, 20, 50, 51, 53
Reed, Andy 16, 52, 53

Reed, Chad 62

Reed, Michael 48

Reigle, Chad 62, 66

Reynolds, Brian 62, 66

Reynolds, Sabrina 53

Ricker, Anissa 53, 69, 82, 83, 92
Ricker, Chris 22, 48, 69

Ricker, Kirk 62

Ricker, Wendi 17, 22, 23, 53
Risch, Charlotte 18, 24, 48, 49, 50, 91
Risch, Sarah 62

Roberts, Diedra 22, 57, 80
Robertson, Stacie 20, 62

Robison, Austin 48

Robledo, Rob 62

Rogers, Christy 57, 74
Rohroback, Dena 6, 7, 11, 48
Rose, Larry 15, 62, 79

Rose, Robby 62

Rose, Steve 20, 62, 79

Rothfuss, Jessica 4, 17, 19, 57, 91
Ruhl, Morgan 48, 49

Ruhl, Renee 57, 84, 92

A\

Salazar, Ben 48

Salsbury, Eric 15, 57

Sampson, Gerald 45

Sanchez, Anglita 48

Sanders, Derek 53, 65, 76, 86
Sanderson, Chad 48

Sanderson, Kain 62, 72, 75, 85, 128
Sanderson, Michelle 53, 83
Sanderson, Sanchez C 49
Sattler, Lezlie 16, 53, 74

Saxton, Carrie 17, 20, 53, 71, 91
Saxton, Kristen 17, 19, 20, 22, 57
Saxton, Robert 48, 49

Sayler, Cindy 62

Sayler, Scott 48, 49

Schmidt, Aaron 62, 79
Schmidt, Lisa 20, 53
Schoonover, Jason 62, 79, 89

Schoonover, Jeff 1, 12, 16, 18, 22, 23, 53,

65

Schwamm, Cass 46

Schweizer, Rebekah 21

Scott, Christy 21, 53

Sedlacek, Robert 62, 79
Seeburger, Adam 58
Seeburger, Kathy 18, 21, 48, 49
Seegert, Michael 48, 49

Seiser, Aaron 30, 53, 64, 65, 76, 86, 87
Seiser, Josh 6, 20, 48, 49, 54, 65, 86, 87

Seiser, Zac 60, 62, 66, 75, 85
Sharp, Charles 48

Sharp, Ellie 26, 58, 84, 91
Sharp, Jim 46

Sheldon, Kelly 58, 84
Shepard, David 62

Shephard, Jim 46

Shephard, Todd 46

Shirley, Laura 17, 22, 48
Shirley, Matt 20, 58, 72
Showalter, Kasee 62, 84
Silva, Vicky 14, 16, 17, 20, 53
Sinclair, Brock 62, 79
Sinerson, Tim 78

Slambrook, Amy V 54
Slomski, Dale 43, 53

Slusher, Terry 15, 54

Smith, Jason 48, 49

Smith, John 45

Smith, Matt 62, 66, 79

Smith, Mindy S 80

Smith, Ron 54, 64, 65, 76, 86
Smith, Sarah 20, 62

Smith, Shane 63

Solarski, Dolly 38

Soley, Joan 45

Soss, Lance 16, 58, 85

Soss, Misty 48, 49

Staup, Ralph 29, 45, 61
Staup, Scott 58, 85

Stevens, Russell 62

Stites, Jeromy 54

Stock, Bonnie 54, 91
Stoddard, Mindy 62, 91
Stokes, Doug 62

Streby, Joel 19, 20, 24, 48, 49
Street, Jeff 15, 58, 66, 85, 86, 87
Strong, John 21, 58, 65, 86
Stuart, Jason 62

Stubli, Dan 15, 54

Stutzman, Jennifer 14, 19, 20, 56, 58
Sweeney, Brent 12, 48, 49

L ]

Taulton, Byron 5

Tetreau, Richard 58

Tetreau, Rick 66

Tetreau, Tom 62

Thompson, David 45
Thompson, Denny 65
Thompson, Ruth 62
Thompson, Shane W 75
Timothy, Dennis M 48
Tonneburger, Kelly 22, 54, 83, 91
Topolski, Alan 19, 20, 54
Tripp, Ray 62, 66

Tuckerman, Dan 58, 66, 75, 85
Tuttle, Larry 45, 65

A\ 4

Valdez, Sylvia 62
Vanderlaan, Jim 48
Vanderiaan, Michael 15
Vanderilaan, Mike 58, 66, 89

VanSlambrook, Amy 20, 22, 23, 30, 81

VanSteenkiste, John 31, 54
VanSteekiste, Kelly 58
Vereecke, Deb 22, 68
Vereeke, Deb 54, 69
Vergote, Tim 15, 62

Viers, Tim 20, 62, 66
Vollers, Jason 48, 49, 65, 78
Vore, Doug 58, 85

W

Waigle, Shane 62, 79, 89
Waite, Becky 11

Warner, Kendra 22, 23, 24, 33, 53, 54, 68,

69, 92

Warner, Kristy 22, 23, 24, 54, 70, 71, 91,

94
Warner, Micky 15, 54
Warner, Mike 13, 14, 20, 54, 89
Warner, Scott 11
Warner, Vivian 46
Waycaster, Estel 62
Weeber, Randy 58, 75, 85
Wegner, Steve 15, 55, 58, 66
Weilfart, Rob 65
Wells, Kay 45, 56, 67
Welsh, Matt 58
Whiteman, Paul 15, 54
Wielfaert, Rob 15, 54
Wilcox, Lisa 21, 48, 49
Wilkes, Gregg 48, 49, 72
Wilkins, Eric 54
Wilkins, Michelle 58
Willson, Jeff J 75
Willson, Mark 45
Wilson, Angie 62, 91
Wilson, Erik 48, 49, 78
Wilson, Jennie 62, 91
Wilson, Larry 40
Wilson, Timothy 48
Winchel, Chad 48, 65, 76

Winchel, Leigh A 6, 22, 50, 51, 54, 69, 82,

83, 92
Winkler, Howie 59, 62, 75, 85
Winkler, Jessica 17, 22, 48, 49
Winzeler, Elaine 46
Wood, Dave 46
Wood, Troy 58, 72, 85
Wright, Joe 54
Wright, Joseph 15
Wright, Shirley 21, 48
Wyman, Shane 58

Y

Yape, Eric 13, 17, 20, 22, 58, 79, 85
Ybarra, Eva 54

Ybarra, Josette 48

Yeager, Dave 17, 20, 48, 49, 72, 89
Yeager, Matt 14, 20, 23, 56, 58
Young, Angie 19, 21, 58

Young, Matthew 58

Zimmerman, Matt 62
Zimmerman, Todd 53, 54




The End
Of A

For Next
Year!

- ROYALS

- a’mf"‘"—'“‘“" O e D

(Left) Seniors wait in line for breakfast served by the student council
(Above) The class of 89 gave the gym a new look by donating a sign
bearing the coat of arms.

126 Closing




Angie Miller and Gary Beagle happily file in during commencement

¢ .‘
3 Mg

- » P ¢

£ I’t-o - e

Mr. Dave McCracken, emphasizing the need to carry the torch high

BTy
The Torch
High™

The seniors filed into the
gym for the last time as BHS
students, on Sunday, June 4th.

Mr. Dave McCracken, dir-
ector of the McCracken
Basketball Camp, gave an ex-
cellent speech entitled “Carry
the Torch High.” He urged
students to carry his torch, as
well as the one’s who had gone
before him, and to hold it high
and proud. The class of 89

became one of the many
alumni of Blissfield High
School.

Closing 127




As The End
Drew
Near...

Senior Matt Nieman heads for home after his last dav at Blissfield High School

Eric Kohler shows the correct way to catch the frisbee during Freshman Kain Sanderson rounds third base in a merey-win game against Monroe

his lunch hour

The bright sun shone down at the beach party The sign with the class motto expressed the feelings of the class of ‘89

dance, the last one of the vear

128 Closing










T ———" wnv—-m‘» - ; J







